
1 
 

 
 
 
 

National Association of 
Catholic Family Life Ministers 

22002211  ––  
22002222  

 
 
 
 

 

Membership Directory 

 
 



2 
 

Table of Contents 
 
 
 Mission Statement ....................................................................................................... 3 

 Board of Directors ........................................................................................................ 4 
 
 Awards and Recognitions ............................................................................................ 5 
 
 Member Types ............................................................................................................. 8 

 Region 1:  Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island,               
                   Vermont............................................................................................................ 9 
 
 Region 2:  New York ................................................................................................. 11 
 
 Region 3:  New Jersey, Pennsylvania ...................................................................... 13 
 
 Region 4:  Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, 
                  Virginia, Washington DC, West Virginia ......................................................... 15 
 
 Region 5:  Alabama, Arkansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, Tennessee ...... 20 
 
 Region 6:  Michigan, Ohio ........................................................................................ 23 
 
 Region 7:  Illinois, Indiana, Wisconsin ...................................................................... 26 
 
 Region 8:  Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota ................................................ 29 
 
 Region 9:  Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska ......................................................... 31 
 
 Region 10:  Oklahoma, Texas .................................................................................. 33 
 
 Region 11:  California, Guam, Hawaii, Nevada........................................................ 38 
 
 Region 12:  Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Washington..................................... 41 
 
 Region 13:  Arizona, Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming ................................ 43 
 
 International.............................................................................................................. 45 
  
 INDEXES 
 
 Organization Members .............................................................................................. 46 
 
 Member Index by Names ........................................................................................... 48 

 



3 
 

National Association of 
 

Catholic Family Life Ministers 
 
 

MISSION STATEMENT 
 

In response to God’s word revealed 
 

through all generations 
 

and impelled by our belief 
 

in the intrinsic sacredness of family life, 
 

we the members of the 
 

National Association of Catholic Family Life Ministers 
 

join together to be a prophetic voice 
 

for family in Church and society, 
 

to foster professional development, 
 

and to provide mutual support 
 

for those who minister with families. 
 
 

 



4 
 

2021 – 2022 NACFLM Board Members 
 
President 
Jason Kidd 
Marriage & Family Life 
2838 East Burnside Street 
Portland, OR 97214 
Phone: 503-233-8304 
jkidd@archdpdx.org 
 
President-elect  
Jo Holt 
Communio 
5901 Kingstowne Village Pkwy 
Suite 102, Alexandria, VA 22315 
Phone: 303-981-0498 
jholt@communio.org 
 
Region I 
Vacant 
  
Region II  
Vacant 
 
Region III  
Vacant 
 
Region IV 
Kathy Schmugge 
Office for Family Life 
2764 Pleasant Road #10630 
Fort Mill, SC 29708-7299 
Phone: 803-547-5063 
kschmugge@catholic-doc.org 
 
Region V 
Elizabeth Reha 
Family Life Office 
2500 North Tyler 
Little Rock, AR  72207 
Phone:  501-664-0340 
ereha@dolr.org 
 

Region VI 
Socorro A. Truchan 
Domestic Church Secretariat Parish 
Life & Lay Leadership 
215 N Westnedge Avenue 
Kalamazoo, MI 49007-3760 
Phone: 269-903-0199 
Struchan@diokzoo.org 
 
Region VII 
Elisa Tremblay 
Marriage, Family Life, Pro-Life 
1825 Riverside Drive. PO Box 23825 
Green Bay, WI 54301 
Phone:  920-272-8315 
etremblay@gbdioc.org 
  
Region VIII 
Peter Martin 
Life, Marriage & Family 
55 West Sanborn, P.O. Box 588 
Winona, MN 55987 
Phone: 507-858-1273 
pmartin@dowr.org 
 
Region IX  
Adam Storey 
Marriage and Family Life 
601 Grand Avenue  
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-237-5056 
AStorey@dmdiocese.org 
 
Region X 
Justin Reyes 
Family Evangelization 
1505 E. Mesquite Lane 
Victoria, TX 77901 
Phone: 361-573-0828 x2265 
jreyes@victoriadiocese.org 
 
Region XI 
Edward Hopfner 
Marriage and Family Life 
1 Peter Yorke Way 
San Francisco, CA 94109 
Phone: 415-614-5547 
hopfnere@sfarch.org 

Region XII 
Jay Wonacott, M.T.S. 
Marriage & Family Life 
1501 S. Federal Way, Suite 400 
Boise, ID 83705 
Phone: 208-350-7535 
jwonacott@rcdb.org 
 
Region XIII 
Michelle Maher-Lyons 
Agape Catholic Ministries 
7661 McLaughlin Road #174 
Falcon, CO 80831 
Phone: 800-208-1364 x709 
michelle.lyons@agapecatholicministr
ies.com 
 
Diocesan Section Rep 
Richard Budd 
Marriage & Family Life 
228 North Walnut Street 
Lansing, MI  48933   
Phone:  517-342-2471 
rbudd@dioceseoflansing.org 
 
Parish Section Rep                                         
Vacant 
 
Hispanic/Latino Section  
Jake Samour 
Marriage & Family Life 
437 North Topeka 
Wichita, KS 67202 
Phone: 316-685-5240 
samourj@catholicdioceseofwichita.org 
 
African American Rep 
Pamela Harris 
197 East Gay Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-221-7990 
pharris@columbuscatholic.org 
 
 
 
 
 



5 
 

NACFLM Member Award Recipients 
 
 
1982: Reverend Carl Arico – Pastor, Archdiocese of Newark, NJ 
   Reverend Donald Conroy – National Institute on Family 
    
1983: North American Conference of Separated & Divorced Catholics 
   
1984:  National Marriage Encounter 
   Worldwide Marriage Encounter 
   Reverend William McNulty – Pastor, Archdiocese of Chicago, IL 
    
1985:  Monsignor William Peters – Director, Family Life Bureau 
   Diocese of Altoona-Johnston, PA 
    
1986:  Reverend Peter Sammon – Pastor, Archdiocese of San Francisco, CA 
   Reverend Steven Priester – Center for Family Studies 
   Ms. Dolores Curran - Author – Family Life Educator 
    
1987:  Reverend Thomas Lynch – Pastor, Diocese of Bridgeport, CT 
    
1988:  Dave Thomas, Ph. D. – Regis College 
    
1989:  Reverend Thomas Boland – First President of NACFLM, Pastor, Arch. of Louisville, KY 
    
1990:  Barbara Markey, ND, Ph.D. – Director, Family Life Office, Archdiocese of Omaha, NE 
    
1991:  Val Dillon – NACFLM President (1987-1989) 
    
1992:  Sr. Lauren Hanley – Family Advocate, Diocese of Rockville Centre, NY 
   Leif Kehrwald – Director, Family Life Office, Archdiocese of Portland, OR 
     
1993:  Ed and Peg Gleason – Co-Directors, Family Life Ministry, San Francisco, CA 
    
1994:  Beginning Experience 
   Center for Youth Ministry Development 
    
1995:  Cana Conference of Chicago 
   Sr. Mauryeen O'Brien, O.P. – Divorced and Bereaved, Family Life Office, Hamden CT 
   Stephen and Kathleen Beirne – Editors of Foundations, Family Life Ministry, Portland, ME 
 
1996:  Mary Jo Pedersen – Parent and Family Ministry Educator, Archdiocese of Omaha, NE 
      Jim and Sue Vogt – Authors, Family Advocates, Diocese of Covington, KY 
 
1997:  Sr. Kateri Battaglia, M.S.C. – Director Family Ministries, Diocese of Houma-Thibodaux, LA 
 
1998:   Terry and Mimi Reilly – Directors, Family Life Office, Venice, FL 
 
1999:   Catholic Engaged Encounter 
  
2000:  James Healy, Ph.D. – Director, Center for Family Ministry, Diocese of Joliet, IL 
 



6 
 

2001:   Winnie Honeywell – Director, Office of Family Life Ministry, Diocese of Galveston-Houston 
  
2002:  Kathleen Chesto, Ph.D. – Spouse, mother, teacher, author video producer 
 
2003:  Tom McGrath – Author 
 
2005:  Don and Chris Paglia – Co-Directors, Family Life Office in Hartford, CT 
 
2009:   George and Judy Clark – Co-Directors at St. Mark’s Parish in Plano, TX 
  Jacki Corrigan – Marriage & Family Life Consultant for Archdiocese of Kansas City, KS 
 
2011:  Fr. Daniel Ramirez-Portugal – St. John Neuman Parish, Loredo, TX 
           Lydia Pesina – Director Family Life Office, Brownsville, TX 
 
2013:  Christine Codden – Director, Office of Marriage & Family, Diocese of St. Cloud, MN 
            Anne Keough – Director, Holy Spirit Catholic Church, Duncanville, TX 
 
2017:  Frank Hannigan, Archdiocese of Chicago, IL     
     Rob Ruhnke, C.Ss.R., Marriage Preparation Resources, For Better & For Ever, San Antonio, TX 
 
2019: Elizabeth Reha – Director, Family Life Office, Little Rock, AR 
 
2021: Susan Heider – NACFLM National Office, Dayton, OH 

 
Recognition for Outstanding Contributions to Family Ministry 

 
1983:  Most Reverend J. Francis Stafford – Archbishop of Denver, CO 
        
1987:  David and Vera Mace – Founders of Association of Couples in Marriage Enrichment (ACME), Authors 
   Reverend Jim Young – Pioneer in Divorce Ministry (Posthumous) 
     
1990: Jim and Kathy McGinnis – Parenting for Peace and Justice (PPJ) University of Dayton –  
   Initiator of Educational Symposia 
  Most Reverend Howard J. Hubbard – Initial Chair of the Bishop's Committee on Marriage and Family 
     
1991:  Reverend Joseph Champlin – Pastor, Author, Speaker 
   Marriage and Family Magazine – National Religious Magazine Published by Abbey Press 
     
1992:  Rainbows for All God's Children – Suzy Yehl Marta 
   Retrouvaille – Bob and Marie Pate 
     
1993:  Christian Family Movement – Paul and Jane Leingang 
   Rick McCord – USCC 
     
1994:  NCCB Committee on Marriage and Family for their work on Follow the Way of Love 
     
1995:  Raskob Foundation for Catholic Activities 
     
1996:  Bill Keane – Family Values of Cartoon, Family Circus 
     
1997:  Cardinal Joseph Bernardin – Archdiocese of Chicago, IL (Awarded Posthumously) 
   Rabbi Edwin Friedman, M.A., D.D. – The Center for Family Process  (Awarded Posthumously) 



7 
 

 
1998:   Dolores Leckey – Director, Secretariat for Family, Laity, Women & Youth, Washington DC 
 
 
1999:  Lynn Johnston – Cartoonist, For Better or For Worse 
  Reverend Fred Kammer, S.J. – President, Catholic Charities USA 
 
2000:  Center for Marriage and Family, Creighton University 
  Vicki Thorn – Founder, National Office of Post-Abortion Reconciliation and Healing 
 
2001:  Scott Stanley, Ph.D. – Co-director, Center for Marital and Family Studies, U of Denver, CO 
 
2002:  Barbara Whitehead, Ph.D. – Co-director, National Marriage Project at Rutgers University, NJ 
     
2003:  Habitat for Humanity – An organization that builds up families and communities 
   Diane Solee, MSW   – creator of Smart Marriages 
 
2005: Joan Comeau – Founder and President of Family Information Services 
 
2009: Fr. Charles Gallagher, SJ – Originator and driving force behind Worldwide Marriage Encounter 
 
2011:   Most Reverend Joseph Kurtz – Archdiocese of Louisville 
 
2013:  Most Reverend R. Daniel Conlon – Bishop, Diocese of Joliet  
           Most Reverend George Rassas – Auxiliary Bishop, Archdiocese of Chicago 
 
2017: National Federation for Catholic Youth Ministry 
 
2019:  National Council of Catholic Women 
 
2021:  Most Reverend Charles J. Chaput, O.F.M. Cap., D.D. – Archbishop Emeritus of Philadelphia 
 
           

Board of Directors Award for Outstanding Service 
       
1994:  Reverend Daryl Furlong - Clergy Education Contributions 
     
1995:  Bishop Michael Kenny (deceased) - Diocese of Juneau, Alaska 
 
 



8 
 

Membership Types 
  

 

 

 
Abbreviation 

            
        Member Type 

 
 

DIO 
 

Diocesan Membership 
 

 
DSL 

 
Diocesan Staff Listing 
 

 
DNM 

 
Non Member Diocese 
 

 
EMR 

 
Emeritus Members 
 

 
IND 

 
Family or Individual Membership 
 

 
ORG 

 
Organization Membership 
 

 
OSL 

 
Organization Staff Listing 
 

 
PSH 

 
Parish Membership 
 

 
PSL 

 
Parish Staff Listing 
 

  
This Directory is created from the NACFLM database. 

 
Parish and Diocesan listings may include staff or key volunteer personnel.  



9 
 

REGION 01 
Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont

Boston, MA 
IND 
Liz Cotrupi, Director 
Family Life and Ecclesial Movements 
66 Brooks Drive 
Braintree, MA  02184-3839   
617-746-5801 FAX: 617-783-5642 
E-mail: cotrup_e@rcab.org 
Website:  www.bostoncatholic.org/familylife 
 
ORG 
Christina Valenzuela, Owner 
Pearl and Thistle 
70 Russett Hill Road 
Sherborn, MA  01770   
617-899-6507 
E-mail: christina@pearlandthistle.com 
Website:  www.pearlandthistle.com 
 
ORG 
Diane Monaghan, Board of Directors 
The Emmaus Ministry For Grieving Parents 
194 Bishops Forest Drive 
Waltham, MA  02452   
800-919-9332 
E-mail: diane@emfgp.org 
Website:  www.emfgp.org 
 
PSH 
Rev. John Carmichael 
St. Ann by the Sea 
591 Ocean Street 
Marshfield, MA  02050   
781-834-4953 FAX: 617-783-5642 
E-mail: father.carmichael@usa.net 

Bridgeport, CT 
DIO 
Patrick Donovan 
Family Faith Formation 
238 Jewett Avenue 
Bridgeport, CT  06606   
203-416-1657 
E-mail:  pdonovan@diobpt.org 
Website:  www.formationreimagined.org 
 
DSL 
Jim Steffen, Project Coordinator, True Love That Lasts
 203-740-8400 
 E-mail:  rjsteffen@aol.com 
 

Burlington, VT 
DNM 
Terri McCormack   
Marriage and Family Life Coordinator 
55 Joy Drive 
South Burlington, VT  05403   
802-658-6110 x1453 
E-mail: tmccormack@vermontcatholic.org 
Website:  www.vermontcatholic.org/ministries-
programs/marriage-family/ 

Fall River, MA 
DIO 
David Carvalho, Senior Director 
Office of Faith Formation 
423 Highland Avenue 
Fall River, MA  02720   
508-675-1311 x6700 FAX: 508-675-3864 
E-mail: dcarvalho@dioc-fr.org 
Website:  www.fallriverfaithformation.org 
 
IND 
M. Donna MacLeod, Seasons of Hope 
BereavementGroups Coordinator 
PO Box 2218 
Mashpee, MA  02649   
508-477-1401 
E-mail: seasonsofhope35@gmail.com 
Website:  
www.avemariapress.com/webinars/parish/bereaved-
hope/ 
 
ORG 
Rev. James Phalan, National Director 
Family Rosary 
518 Washington Street 
North Easton, MA  02356-1200   
508-238-4095 FAX: 508-238-3953 
E-mail: jamesphalan@hcfm.org 
Website:  www.hcfm.org 
 
OSL 
Julie Cygawnoski, Marketing Associate 

508-238-4095 
E-mail: JCygawnoski@hcfm.org 

Nicole O’Leary, Mission Coordinator   
508-238-4095 
E-mail: noleary@hcfm.org 

Rev. Willy Raymond, President, HCFM 
508-238-4095 
E-mail: wraymond@hcfm.org 

https://www.vermontcatholic.org/staff/terri-mccormack/


10 
 

Hartford, CT 
DNM 
Deacon Ernest Scrivani 
Office of Family Life 
467 Bloomfield Avenue 
Bloomfield, CT  06002   
860-242-5573 x3114 
E-mail: dcn.ernest.scrivani@aohct.org 
Website:  www.hartfordmarriage.com/ 

Manchester, NH 
DIO 
Derek McDonald, Director 
Family Life Ministries 
153 Ash Street 
Manchester, NH  03104-4396   
603-663-0147 FAX: 603-669-0377 
E-mail: dmcdonald@rcbm.org 
Website:  www.catholicnh.org 

Norwich, CT 
DNM 
Mary-Jo McLaughlin, Catholic Family Services 
Bishop Flanagan Ministry Center 
199 Broadway 
Norwich, CT  06360-4407   
860-848-2237 X306 
E-mail: MMcLaughlin@norwichdiocese.net 
Website:  
www.norwichdiocese.org/Find/Ministries/Family-Services 

Portland, ME 
DIO 
Lori Dahlhoff, Director 
Office of Lifelong Faith Formation 
510 Ocean Avenue 
Portland, ME  04103-4936   
207-773-6471 FAX: 207-773-0182 
E-mail: OLFF@portlanddiocese.org 
Website:  www.portlanddiocese.org 
 
EMR 
Steve & Kathy Beirne 
58 Wellington Road 
Portland, ME  04103   
207-772-2968 FAX: 207-773-2162 
E-mail: sbeirne@maine.rr.com 
Website:  www.foundationsnewsletter.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Providence, RI 
DNM 
Lisa Cooley, Coordinator 
Life and Family Ministry 
One Cathedral Square 
Providence, RI  02903   
401-278-2518  
E-mail: lcooley@dioceseofprovidence.org 
Website:  https://dioceseofprovidence.org/life-amp-family-
respect-life 

Springfield, MA 
DNM 
Office of Pastoral Ministries 
65 Elliot Street, P.O. Box 1730 
Springfield, MA  01101-1730   
413-452-0686 
Website:  http://diospringfield.org/Ministries/pastoral-
ministries/ 

Worcester, MA 
DNM 
Mrs. Allison LeDoux, Director 
Office of Marriage and Family 
49 Elm Street 
Worcester, MA  01609   
508-929-4311 
E-mail: aledoux@worcesterdiocese.org 
Website:  https://worcesterdiocese.org/marriage-family-1 
 



11 
 

REGION 02 
New York

 

Albany, NY 
DIO 
Mary Fay, Associate Director 
Office of Lay Ministry Formation 
40 North Main Avenue 
Albany, NY  12203   
518-453-6644 FAX: 518-453-6793 
E-mail: mary.fay@rcda.org 
 
DSL 
 David Amico, Director 
 518-453-6670 
 E-mail: david.amico@rcda.org 
 
EMR 
Jim & Meg Bergh Mihalko 
12 Flintlock Lane 
Clifton Park, NY  12065   
518-383-6649 
E-mail: mnbm37@gmail.com 

Brooklyn, NY 
DNM 
Christian Rada, Director 
Marriage, Family & Respect Life Education 
310 Prospect Park West 
Brooklyn, NY  11215   
718-965-7300 x5541 
E-mail: crada@diobrook.org 
Website: www.dioceseofbrooklyn.org/marriage/marriage-
and-family/ 

Buffalo, NY 
DNM 
Family Life Department 
795 Main Street 
Buffalo, NY  14203-1250   
716-847-8700 
Website:  https://www.buffalodiocese.org/what-we-
do/sacramental-and-family-life/ 

New York, NY 
DIO 
Kathleen Wither, Director 
Family Life Office 
1011 First Avenue  - 7th FL 
New York, NY  10022   
212-371-1011 x3186 
E-mail: dr.kathleen.wither@archny.org 
Website:  www.nyfamilylife.org/ 

 
 
DSL 
Kathleen Crayne, Coordinator Marriage Ministries 
 646-794-3182 
 E-mail: kathleen.crayne@archny.org 
Vincent DaSilva, Associate Director 
 646-794-3168 
 E-mail: vincent.dasilva@archny.org  
Lisa DelValle, Bilingual Family Life Support Specialist 
 646-794-3193 
 E-mail: lisa.delvalle@archny.org 
Susan DiSisto, Coordinator Education for Parenting 
 646-794-3191 
 E-mail: susan.disisto@archny.org 
Suzanne Hammill, Assistant Director 
 646-794-3183 
 E-mail: Suzanne.Hammill@archny.org 
Edward Mechmann, Director Public Policy 
 646-794-2807 
 E-mail: edward.mechmann@archny.org 
Carmen Noschese, Coordinator Separated and Divorced 
 646-794-3194 
 E-mail: carmen.noschese@archny.org 
Naturaleza Perez, Administrative Marriage  
 Ministires Assistant 
 646-794-3184 
 E-mail: naturaleza.perez@archny.org 
 
ORG 
Mr. Raymond Fagan, CEO & President 
William H. Sadlier, Inc. 
9 Pine Street, 7th Floor 
New York, NY  10004-4700   
212-227-2120 FAX: 212-267-8696 
E-mail: Rfagan@sadlier.com 
Website:  www.sadlier.com 
 
OSL 
Suzan Larroquette 

619-540-8640 
E-mail: slarroquette@sadlier.com 

Ogdensburg, NY 
DNM 
Stephen Tartaglia, Director 
Family Life Office 
100 Elizabeth Street 
Ogdensburg, NY  13669   
315-393-2920 x1420  
E-mail: startaglia@rcdony.org 
Website:  www.rcdony.org/family-life.html 



12 
 

Rochester, NY 
DNM 
Sacramental Catechesis and Family Life 
1150 Buffalo Road 
Rochester, NY  14624-1890   
585-328-3210 
Website:  http://oec.dor.org/ 

Syracuse, NY 
DIO 
Lisa Hall, Director 
Family/Respect Life Ministry 
240 East Onondaga Street 
Syracuse, NY  13202-2608   
315-470-1418 
E-mail: lhall@syrdio.org 
 
DSL 
Judith Albert, Administrative Assistant 
 315-472-6754 Opt 3 
 E-mail: jalbert@syrdio.org 
Deacon Dean Brainard, Separated & Divorced Ministry 
 315-472-6754 
 E-mail: dbrainard@syrdio.org 
Jennifer Brown, Program Coordinator &  
 Social Media Programmer 
 315-472-6754 Opt 7 
 E-mail: jenniferbrown@syrdio.org 
Morgan Durfee, Program Coordinator 
 315-472-6754 Opt. 2 
 E-mail: mdurfee@syrdio.org 
Sharon Flanagan, Chasity 
 Theology of the Body Educator 
 315-470-1417 
 E-mail: Sflanagan@syrdio.org 
Maria Klawiter, Southern Region Coordinator 
 315-472-6754 
 E-mail: mklawiter@syrdio.org 
Stephanie Stewart, Third Option Marriage Program 
 315-472-6754 Opt 5 
 E-mail: sstewart@syrdio.org 
 
ORG 
Sue Pinto, Director 
Third Option International Inc. 
10475 Cosby Manor Road 
Utica, NY  13502   
855-624-9476 
E-mail: Sue@thethirdoption.com 
Website:  www.thethirdoption.com 
 
 
 
 
 



13 
 

REGION 03 
New Jersey, Pennsylvania 

Allentown, PA 
DNM 
Family Life 
Post Office Box F 
Allentown, PA 18105-1538 
610-289-8900 
Website:  www.allentowndiocese.org/family-ministry 

Altoona-Johnstown, PA 
DNM 
Andre McCarville, Director 
Family Life Office 
2713 West Chestnut Avenue 
Altoona, PA  16601 
814-695-5579  
E-mail: familylife@dioceseaj.org 
Website:  www.dioceseaj.org/family-life/ 

Camden, NJ 
DNM 
Joanne DiGennaro, Secretary 
Office of Faith & Family Life 
631 Market Street 
Camden, NJ  08102   
856-583-2904 
E-mail: joanne.digennaro@camdendiocese.org Website:  
http://www.camdendiocese.org/fflf/ 

Erie, PA 
DIO 
Kate Wilson, Family Life Director 
Family Life Office of Catholic Charities 
429 E Grandview Boulevard 
Erie, PA  16504   
814-824-1261 FAX: 814-824-1264 
E-mail: kwilson@eriercd.org 
Website:  www.eriercd.org/familylifeoffice.htm 

Greensburg, PA 
DNM 
Evangelization and Faith Formation 
Pastoral Center 
725 East Pittsburgh St. 
Greensburg, PA  15601   
724-837-0901 
Website:  www.dioceseofgreensburg.org 
 

Harrisburg, PA 
DNM 
Kate Neri, Administrative Assistant 
Marriage & Family Ministries 
4800 Union Deposit Road 
Harrisburg, PA  17111-3710   
717-657-4804 x317 
E-mail: kneri@hbgdiocese.org 
Website:  www.hbgdiocese.org/marriage-and-family/ 
 
ORG 
Ann Koshute, Co-Founder 
Springs in the Desert 
711 West Walnut Street 
Palmyra, PA  17078   
717-343-3466 
E-mail: info@springsinthedesert.org 
Website:  www.springsinthedesert.org/ 

Metuchen, NJ 
DNM 
Cristina D'Averso-Collins, Director 
Office of Family Life 
P.O. Box 191 
Metuchen, NJ  08840-0191   
732-562-1990 x2478  
E-mail: cdaverso@diometuchen.org 
Website:  www.diometuchen.org/familylife 

Newark, NJ 
DIO 
Brian Caldwell, Director 
Office of Family Life Ministries 
171 Clifton Avenue 
Newark, NJ  07104   
973-497-4324 
E-mail: Brian.Caldwell@rcan.org 
Website:  www.rcan.org/offices-and-ministries/family-life 

Paterson, NJ 
DNM 
Eniola Honsberger, Director, Office of Family Life 
St. Paul Inside the Walls 
205 Madison Avenue 
Madison, NJ  07940   
973-377-1004 x417 
E-mail: ehonsberger@patersondiocese.org 
Website:  https://insidethewalls.org/family-and-life-1 
 



14 
 

Philadelphia, PA 
DIO 
Steve Bozza, Director 
Office for Life and Family 
222 N 17th Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-1202   
215-587-5661 FAX: 215-587-3561 
E-mail: sbozza@archphila.org 
Website:  www.phillycatholiclife.org/ 
 
ORG 
Jonathan Strate, President & CEO 
Ascension Press 
PO Box 1990 
West Chester, PA  19380   
800-376-0520 
E-mail: jstrate@ascensionpress.com 
Website:  www.ascensionpress.com 
 
OSL 
Lauren Joyce, Communications & PR Specialist 
 E-mail: LJoyce@AscensionPress.com 
 
ORG 
Libby DuPont 
Pastoral and Matrimonial Renewal Center 
PO Box 2304 
Southeastern, PA  19399-2304   
651-315-4691 
E-mail: libby@pmrcusa.org 
Website:  https://evermoreinlove.org 

Pittsburgh, PA 
DNM 
Judene Indovina, Director of Catholic Identity 
111 Boulevard of the Allies 
Pittsburgh, PA  15222   
412-456-3090 
E-mail: jindovina@diopitt.org  
Website:  www.diopitt.org/marriage-family 
 
EMR 
Maureen Wood 
1115 Park Street 
Tarentum, PA  15084   
724-226-2503 
E-mail: maureenwood1@verizon.net 
 
PSH  
Deacon Patrick Wood 
Guardian Angels Parish 
1115 Park Street 
Tarentum, PA  15084   
724-226-2503 FAX: 724-226-4779 
E-mail: patgwood@verizon.net 

Scranton, PA 
DIO 
Jennifer Housel  
Director for Community and Family Development 
Office for Parish Life 
330 Wyoming Avenue 
Scranton, PA  18503   
570-207-2213 x1104 FAX: 570-207-2204 
E-mail: Jhousel@dioceseofscranton.org 
Website:  dioceseofscranton.org 
 
DSL 
Jacki Douglas, Director for Word and  
 Lifelong Faith Formation 
 570-207-2213 x 1100 
 E-mail: jdouglas@dioceseofscranton.org 
 Jose Flores, Coordinator for Hispanic Ministry 
 570-207-2213 x 1130 
 E-mail: jflores@dioceseofscranton.org 
 Shannon Kowalski, Director for Service & Social Justice 
 570-207-2213 
 E-mail: Shannon-Kowalski@dioceseofscranton.org 
 Kitty Scanlan, Coordinator for Lay Ministry Formation 
 570-207-2213 x 1157 
 E-mail: Kitty-Scanlan@dioceseofscranton.org 
 
EMR 
Ms. Mary Ann Paulukonis 
105 Grouse Hill Road 
North Abington Twp, PA  18414   
570-586-5981 
E-mail: maryann@paulukonisstudio.com 

Trenton, NJ 
DIO 
Josue Arriola, Director 
Dept. of Evangelization & Family Life 
701 Lawrenceville Road 
Trenton, NJ  08648   
609-403-7155 FAX: 609-406-7439 
E-mail: jarrio@dioceseoftrenton.org 
Website:  www.dioceseoftrenton.org 
 
DSL 
Peg Hensler, Associate Director 
 609-403-7156 
 E-mail: phensler@dioceseoftrenton.org



15 
 

REGION 04 
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia,  

Washington DC, West Virginia

Arlington, VA 
DIO 
Thérèse Bermpohl, Executive Director 
Office for Marriage, Family & Respect Life 
200 N Glebe Road #523 
Arlington, VA  22311   
702-841-2550 
E-mail: t.bermpohl@arlingtondiocese.org 
Website:  www.arlingtondiocese.org/offices/family 
 
DSL 
Alexander Wolfe, Program Specialist for Marriage 
 703-841-3807 
 E-mail: A.Wolfe@arlingtondiocese.org 
 
ORG 
James Coffey 
COMMUNIO 
5901 Kingstowne Village Pkwy 
Alexandria, VA  22315   
484-784-8223 
E-mail: jcoffey@communio.org 
 
ORG 
Soren and Ever Johnson, Co-Directors 
Trinity House Community 
P.O. Box 713 
Leesburg, VA  20178   
703-669-2807 
E-mail: sjohnson@trinityhousecommunity.org 
Website:  www.trinityhousecommunity.org 
 
PSH 
Mrs. Melissa Maleski, Director 
Marriage and Family Life 
Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton Catholic Church 
12807 Valleywood Drive 
Lake Ridge, VA  22192   
703-494-4008 
E-mail: m.maleski@setonlakeridge.org 
Website:  www.setonlakeridge.org 

Atlanta, GA 
DIO  
Ivonne Vreeland, Operations Manager 
Office of Formation and Discipleship 
2401 Lake Park Drive SE 
Smyrna, GA  30080-8862   
404-920-7623 FAX: 404-920-7621 
E-mail: ivreeland@archatl.com 
Website:  www.archatl.com 
 

 
DSL 
Andrew Lichtenwalner, Director 
 404-920-7624 
 E-mail: alichtenwalner@archatl.com 
Patrick Metts  
 404-920-7620 
 E-mail: pmetts@archatl.com 
Daniel West 
 404-920-7631 
 E-mail: dwest@archatl.com 
 
ORG 
Ryan Foley, Vice President, Business Development 
Covenant Eyes 
2415 Stonegate Drive 
Cumming, GA  30041   
770-298-5131 
E-mail: ryan.foley@covenanteyes.com 
Website:  www.covenanteyes.com 

Baltimore, MD 
DIO 
Edward Herrera, Family Life Director 
Archdiocese of Baltirmore 
320 Cathedral Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201   
410-547-5405 
E-mail: edward.herrera@archbalt.org 
Website:  www.archbalt.org/evangelization 
 
IND 
Charles Klingler 
2294 Four Seasons Drive 
Gambrills, MD  21054   
410-279-1860 
E-mail: greck0@outlook.com 
 
ORG 
Dr. Lauri Przybysz, Director 
Christian Family Movement 
101 Idlewilde Road 
Severna Park, MD  21146   
443-742-9699 cell 
E-mail: drsprzy@verizon.net, cfmdirector1@gmail.com 
Website:  www.cfm.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



16 
 

ORG 
Sharon Ann O'Brien, Director 
Catholics For Family Peace 
P.O. Box 1477 
Severna Park, MD  21146   
301-651-8190 
E-mail: sharon@catholicsforfamilypeace.org 
Website:  www.catholicsforfamilypeace.org  
 
ORG 
Roberto Navarro, Senior Director of  
US Church Engagement 
Catholic Relief Services 
228 W. Lexington Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201   
443-825-3951 
E-mail: Roberto.Navarro@crs.org 
Website:  www.crs.org 
 
OSL 
Natalie Farias, Administrative Assistant 

210-807-9965 
E-mail: natalie.farias@crs.org 

Angelica Iglesias, National Advisor for  
 Partnerships-Mission and Mobilization 

727-687-4964 
E-mail: vivi.iglesias@crs.org 

Charleston, SC 
DIO 
Kathy Schmugge, Director 
Office of Family Life 
2764 Pleasant Road #10630 
Fort Mill, SC  29708-7299   
803-547-5063 
E-mail: kschmugge@charlestondiocese.org 
Website:  www.sc-familylife.org 
 
ORG 
Brenda Cerkez, Executive Director 
Family Honor, Inc. 
1226 Pickens Street, Suite 101 
Columbia, SC  29204   
803-929-0858 FAX: 803-771-2379 
E-mail: bcerkez@familyhonor.org 
Website:  www.familyhonor.org 
 
PSH 
Deacon Bert Chavez, Marriage Preparation Coordinator 
St. Mary Magdalene Catholic Church 
2252 Woodruff Road 
Simpsonville, SC  29681   
864-288-4884 x203 
E-mail: dcnbert@smmcc.org 
 
 

Charlotte, NC 
DNM 
Catholic Charities 
1123 South Church Street 
Charlotte, NC  28203-4003   
704-370-3299 
Website:  http://ccdoc.org/ 

Diocese for Military Services 
DNM  
Mark Moitoza, D.Min., Vice-Chancellor for Evangelization 
P.O. Box 4469 
Washington, DC  20017-0469   
202-719-3648  
E-mail: mmoitoza@milarch.org 
Website:  www.milarch.org 

Miami, FL 
DNM 
Stephen Colella, Director 
Family Life Ministry Pastoral Center 
9401 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, FL  33138   
305-762-1140 FAX: 305-762-1144 
E-mail: scolella@theadom.org, famlife@theadom.org 
Website:  
https://www.miamiarch.org/CatholicDiocese.php?op=Marr
iage_and_FamilyLife 

Orlando, FL 
DIO 
John Barrientes, Director 
Family Ministry 
50 E Robinson Street 
P.O. Box 1800 
Orlando, FL  32802-1800   
407-246-4882 FAX: 407-246-4942 
E-mail: jbarrientes@orlandodiocese.org 
 
ORG 
Jon & Evelyn Bean, Co-Founders 
Compass Catholic Ministries 
5840 Red Bug Lake Road #590 
Winter Springs, FL  32708   
407-977-1991 
E-mail: jon@compasscatholic.org 
Website:  www.CompassCatholic.org 
 
PSH 
Frances Stadler, Marriage Preparation and  
Family Life Ministry Coordinator 
Most Precious Blood Catholic Church 
113 Lockwood Blvd. 
Oviedo, FL  32765   
407-365-3231 
E-mail: fstadler@oviedocatholic.org 
Website:  www.oviedocatholic.org 



17 
 

PSH 
Jo Ann Elder, Director of Faith Formation 
Nativity Catholic Church 
3255 North Ronald Reagan Blvd. 
Longwood, FL  32750   
407-322-3960 
E-mail: jelder@nativity.org 

Palm Beach, FL 
DIO 
Catherine Loh, Program Director 
Marriage and Family Life 
P.O. Box 109650 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL  33410-9545   
561-775-9539 
E-mail: cloh@diocesepb.org 
 
DSL 
Deacon Louis Romero, Marriage Coordinator 
 561-775-9557 
 E-mail: lromero@diocesepb.org 
Beth Zanotelli, Family Life Coordinator 
 561-775-9553 
 E-mail: bzanotelli@diocesepb.org 

Pensacola-Tallahassee, FL 
DIO 
Chez Filippini, Director 
Marriage & Family Life 
11 North B Street 
Pensacola, FL  32502   
850-435-3553 
E-mail: filippinic@ptdiocese.org 
Website:  PTDiocese.org 

Raleigh, NC 
DIO 
Gabriel Hernandez, Associate Director 
Marriage and Family 
7200 Stonehenge Drive 
Raleigh, NC  27613   
919-821-9770 
E-mail: Gabriel.hernandez@raldioc.org 
 
DSL 
Roberto Cortes, Hispanic Married Life Coordinator 
 919-821-9735 
 E-mail: Roberto.cortes@raldioc.org 
Rebekah Tolson, Married Life Coordinator 
 919-821-9753 
 E-mail: Rebekah.tolson@raldioc.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PSH 
Elizabeth O'Leary, Coordinator of Family Life Ministry 
St. Patrick Catholic Church 
2844 Village Drive 
Fayetteville, NC  28304-3813   
910-323-2410 x133 FAX: 910-323-3006 
E-mail: familylife@stpatnc.org 
Website:  www.stpatnc.org 

Richmond, VA 
DNM 
Center for Marriage, Family & Life 
7800 Carousel Lane 
Richmond, VA  23294   
804-622-5109 
E-mail: cmfl@richmonddiocese.org 
Website:  https://evangelizerichmond.org/ 

Savannah, GA 
DIO 
Jayne Stefanic, Family Life Director 
Catholic Pastoral Center 
Diocese of Savannah 
2170 East Victory Drive 
Savannah, GA  31404   
912-201-4068 FAX: 912-201-4101 
E-mail: jstefanic@diosav.org 

St. Augustine, FL 
DIO 
Mike Day, Director 
Office of Family Life 
11625 Old St. Augustine Road 
Jacksonville, FL  32258   
904-262-3200 FAX: 904-738-8043 
E-mail: mday@dosafl.com 
Website:  www.family.dosafl.com 
 
IND 
Regina Quinones 
2224 Keaton Chase Drive 
Fleming Island, FL     
904-910-7221 
E-mail: reginabquinones@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



18 
 

St. Petersburg, FL 
DIO 
Diane Kledzik, Director 
Office of Marriage and Family Life 
P.O. Box 40200 
St. Petersburg, FL  33743-0200   
727-341-6839 
E-mail: dmk@dosp.org 
Website:  www.dosp.org/marriage-and-family/ 
 
DSL 
Debbie Alexander, Assistant Director 
 727-341-6847 
 E-mail: deb@dosp.org 
 
PSH 
Kathy & Frank DeSanto, Marriage Prep Coordinators 
Our Lady of the Rosary Church 
PO Box 1229 
Land O'Lakes, FL  34639   
813-949-4565 FAX: 813-948-1981 
E-mail: kathyd@ladyrosary.org 

Venice, FL 
DIO 
Carrie Harkey, Family Life Coordinator 
Department of Evangelization 
1000 Pinebrook Road 
Venice, FL  34285   
941-484-9543 FAX: 941-484-1121 
E-mail: harkey@dioceseofvenice.org 
Website:  www.dioceseofvenice.org/familylife 

Washington, DC 
DIO 
Carla Ferrando-Bowling, Director 
Family Life Office 
PO Box 29260 
Washington, DC  20017-0260   
301-853-4499 FAX: 301-583-7671 
E-mail: Ferrando-BowlingC@adw.org 
 
IND 
Mr. Bill Coffin 
St. Andrew Apostle 
720 Springloch Drive 
Silver Spring, MD  20904   
301-518-5657 
E-mail: billcoffin68@gmail.com 
 
ORG 
Dominic Lombardi, Executive Director 
Secretariat of Laity, Marriage, Family Life and Youth 
3211 4th Street NE 
Washington, DC  20017   
202-541-3130 FAX: 202-541-3176 
E-mail: DLombardi@usccb.org 
Website:  www.usccb.org/laity 

OSL  
Andrew Buonopane, Program Specialist,  
 Promotion & Defense of Marriage  
 202-541-3413 
 E-mail:  ABuonopane@usccb.org 
Julia Dezelski, Assistant Director for Marriage and Family 
 202-541-3248 

E-mail: JDezelski@usccb.org 
Theresa Notare, Assistant Director 

202-541-3240 
E-mail: nfp@usccb.org 

Tim Roder, Associate Director 
 202-541-3413  
 E-mail: TRoder@usccb.org 
 
ORG 
Suzanne Carr, Cemtral Office Manager 
Catholic Divorce Ministry/NACSDC 
P.O. Box 568 
Waldorf, MD  20601-0568   
301-645-5203 
E-mail: office@nacsdc.org, suzannemcarr@verizon.net 
Website:  www.nacsdc.org 
 
ORG 
Bethany Meola, Director 
Life-Giving Wounds 
3028 Traymore Lane 
Bowie, MD  20715   
717-805-8916 
E-mail: bethany@lifegivingwounds.org 
Website:  www.lifegivingwounds.org 
 
ORG 
Michael Theisen, Director of Membership Services 
National Federation for Catholic Youth Ministry 
415 Michigan Ave NE Suite 40 
Washington, DC  20017   
202-674-4209 FAX: 202-526-7544 
E-mail: miket@nfcym.org 
Website:  www.nfcym.org 
 
ORG 
Fr. Donald Conroy, Executive Director 
National Institute for the Family 
1200 Varnum Street NE 
Washington, DC  20017   
202-302-1339 
E-mail: dconroy@comcast.net 
Website:  www.familyministryresources.com 
 
PSH 
Ann Hoffman, Adult Faith Formation Chairperson 
Shrine of the Most Blessed Sacrament 
6421 31st Place Northwest 
Washington, DC  20015   
202-486-8291 
E-mail: hoffmanja2@msn.com 
Website:  www/blessedsacramentdc.org 



19 
 

Wheeling-Charleston, WV 
DIO 
Daniel Maul, Director 
Department of Formation & Mission 
1311 Byron Street 
PO Box 230 
Wheeling, WV  26003   
304-233-0880 x376 FAX: 304-230-2029 
E-mail: dmaul@dwc.org 
Website:  www.dwc.org 

Wilmington, DE 
DNM 
Office for Marriage & Family Life 
1626 N Union Street 
Wilmington, DE  19806   
302-295-0657 
Website:  www.cdow.org/catholic-diocese-of-wilmington-
offices-and-ministries/religious-education/office-for-
marriage-and-family-life/



20 
 

REGION 05 
Alabama, Arkansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, Tenessee 

Alexandria, LA 
DNM 
Office of Life & Justice 
PO Box 7417 
Alexandria, LA  71306-0417   
318-445-6424 
Website:  www.diocesealex.org/office-of-life-justice/ 

Baton Rouge, LA 
DIO 
Darryl Ducote, Director 
Marriage & Family Life Dept 
Diocese of Baton Rouge 
1800 S Acadian Thruway 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821   
225-242-0135 FAX: 225-336-8731 
E-mail: dducote@diobr.org 
Website:  www.diobr.org 
 
DSL 
 Mila Chutz Gernon, Administrative Assistant 
 225-242-0133 
 E-mail: mgernon@diobr.org 
 
ORG 
Eric & Jessica Kehn, National Executive Team 
Catholic Engaged Encounter 
13254 Oneal Road 
Gonzales, LA  70737   
225-936-3178 or 225-290-3417 
E-mail: net@engagedencounter.com 
            dc3@engagedencounter.com 
Website:  www.engagedencounter.com 

Biloxi, MS 
DIO 
Deacon Jim Gunkel 
Diocese of Biloxi 
1790 Popps Ferry Road 
Biloxi, MS  39532-2118   
228-702-2107 
E-mail: jgunkel@biloxidiocese.org 
Website:  www.biloxidiocese.org/marriage-and-family-life 

Birmingham, AL 
DIO 
John Martignoni, Director of Evangelization 
PO Box 12047 
Birmingham, AL  35202-2047   
205-776-7163 
E-mail: jmartignoni@bhmdiocese.org 

Covington, KY 
DNM 
Diocesan Office 
1125 Madison Avenue 
Covington, KY  41011-3115   
859-392-1500 
E-mail: info@covdio.org 
Website:  www.covingtondiocese.org/ 
 
IND 
Susan & Jim Vogt 
523 E Southern Avenue 
Covington, KY  41015   
859-291-6197 FAX: 859-291-4742 
E-mail: susanvogt1@gmail.com 
Website:  www.susanvogt.net 

Houma-Thibodaux, LA 
DNM 
David Dawson, Director of Parish Support  
P.O. Box 505, 2779 Highway 311 
Schriever, LA  70395   
985-850-3130 
E-mail: ddawson@htdiocese.org 
Website:  www.htdiocese.org/fm 

Jackson, MS 
DIO 
Charlene Bearden, Coordinator 
Office of Family Ministry 
PO Box 2248 
Jackson, MS  39225   
601-960-8487 
E-mail: charlene.bearden@jacksondiocese.org 

Knoxville, TN 
DIO 
Deacon Al Forsythe, Director 
Office of Marriage Preparation & Enrichment 
805 S Northshore Drive 
Knoxville, TN  37919   
865-806-1343 FAX: 865-584-7538 
E-mail: aforsythe@dioknox.org 
Website:  www.dioknox.org 
 
DSL 
Karen Byrne, Administrative Assistant 
 865-584-3307 x5739 
 E-mail: kbyrne@dioknox.org 
 
 



21 
 

Blanca Primm, Director of Hispanic Ministry 
 865-637-4769 
 E-mail: bprimm@dioknox.org 
 
EMR 
Mrs. Dale Powers  
6734 Crystal View Way 
Knoxville, TN  37919   
865-414-9597 
E-mail: daledpowers@gmail.com 
 
PSH 
Sister Restituta Nyinoweitu, Pastoral Associate 
St. John Neumann 
633 St. John Court 
Knoxville, TN  37934   
865-777-4319 
E-mail: srresty@sjnknox.org 

Lafayette, LA 
DIO 
Kelley Chapman, Director 
Family Life Ministry 
1408 Carmel Drive 
Lafayette, LA  70501-5298   
337-261-5653 
E-mail: Kchapman@diolaf.org 
Website:  www.diolaf.org 
 
DSL 
Fr. Jude Halphen, Pastoral Counseling 
 337-261-5653 
 E-mail: jhalphen@diolaf.org 
 
ORG 
Mary-Rose Verret, Founder and Director 
Witness to Love: Marriage Prep Renewal Ministry 
1039 Rue Maline 
Saint Martinville, LA  70582-6142   
337-241-1214 
E-mail: maryrose.verret@gmail.com 
Website:  www.witnesstolove.org 
 
ORG 
Kelly Breaux, President 
Red Bird Ministires 
333 Waterford Place 
Breaux Bridge, LA  70517   
337-962-3994 
E-mail: kelly@redbird.love 
Website:  www.redbird.love 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PSH 
Robin Hebert, Marriage Ministry Coordinator 
Our Lady of Wisdom 
501 E St. Mary Blvd 
Lafayette, LA  70503   
337-232-8742 FAX: 337-236-6737 
E-mail: robin@ourladyofwisdom.org 
Website:  www.ourladyofwisdom.org 

Lake Charles, LA 

DNM 
Blaine & Denise Wyninger, Co-Directors 
Offices of Marriage, Family Life, and Pro-Life 
411 Iris Street 
Lake Charles, LA  70601   
337-439-7400 x200 
Website:  www.lcdiocese.org 

Lexington, KY 
DNM 
Mike Allen, Director 
Family Life and Evangelization 
1310 W Main Street 
Lexington, KY  40508-2040   
859-619-8440 
E-mail: mallen@cdlex.org 
Website:  https://cdlex.org/family 

Little Rock, AR 
DIO 
Ms. Elizabeth Reha, Director 
Family Life Office 
2500 North Tyler 
Little Rock, AR  72207   
501-664-0340 FAX: 501-664-9075 
E-mail: ereha@dolr.org 
Website:  www.dolr.org 

Louisville, KY 
DIO 
Deacon Stephen Bowling, Director 
Office of Family Ministries 
1200 S Shelby Street 
Louisville, KY  40203-2600   
502-471-2127 FAX: 502-636-2379 
E-mail: sbowling@archlou.org 
Website:  www.archlou.org 
 
DSL 
Denise Puckett, Family Services Project Coordinator 
 502-636-0296 
 E-mail: dpuckett@archlou.org 
Martine Siegel, Director of Counseling Services 
 502-636-0296 
 E-mail: msiegel@archlou.org 
 



22 
 

Memphis, TN 
DIO 
Alma Abuelouf 
Office of Family Ministries 
5825 Shelby Oaks Drive 
Memphis, TN  38134-7389   
901-373-1224 FAX: 901-373-1269 
E-mail: alma.abuelouf@cc.cdom.org 
Website:  www.cdom.org 
 
DSL 
Deacon Jeff Drzycimski, Director 
 901-373-1222 
 E-mail: Deacon.jeff@cc.cdom.org 

Mobile, AL 
DIO 
Janet Masline, Associate Director 
Office of Evangelization & Family Life 
352 Government Street 
Mobile, AL  36602   
251-433-6991 
E-mail: jmasline@mobarch.org 

Nashville, TN 
DIO 
Shelby Conner, Coordinator, Assistant Director of Faith 
Formation for Youth and Young Adults 
Catholic Pastoral Center 
2800 McGavock Pike 
Nashville, TN  37214   
615-783-0754 FAX: 615-292-8411 
E-mail: Shelby.conner@dioceseofnashville.com 
Website:  www.dioceseofnashville.com 
 
ORG 
John & Teri Bosio 
Six Dates 
440 Laurel Hills Drive 
Mount Juliet, TN  37122   
615-758-9694 
E-mail: jbosio1@aol.com 
Website:  www.happy-together.net 

New Orleans, LA 
DIO 
Mr. Chris O'Neill, Director 
Office of Marriage and Family Life 
7887 Walmsley Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70125-3496   
504-861-6247 FAX: 504-866-2906 
E-mail: coneill@arch-no.org 
Website:  www.fla.arch-no.org 
 
 
 
 

DSL 
James Behan, Associate Director 
 504-861-6242 
 E-mail: jbehan@arch-no.org 
 
ORG 
Jason Angelette, Co-Director of Faith & Marriage 
Willwoods Community 
3900 Howard Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70125   
504-830-3716 FAX: 504-840-9838 
E-mail: jangelette@willwoods.org 
Website:  www.FaithandMarriage.org 

Owensboro, KY 
DIO 
Danny May, Director 
Marriage and Family Life 
600 Locust Street 
Owensboro, KY  42301-2130   
270-663-1545 x336 FAX: 270-683-6883 
E-mail: Danny.May@pastoral.org 

Shreveport, LA 
DIO 
Mark Loyet, Director 
Pastoral Ministry 
3500 Fairfield Avenue 
Shreveport, LA  71104   
318-219-7258 FAX: 318-868-4465 
E-mail: mloyet@dioshpt.org 
 
PSH 
Roxanne Chumley, Director of Family Life Ministry 
St. Joseph Catholic Church 
211 Atlantic Avenue 
Shreveport, LA  71105-3026   
318-865-3581 
E-mail: Rchumley@stjosephchurch.net 
 
PSH 
Dotye Stanford, Family Life Coordinator 
Cathedral of St. John Berchmans 
939 Jordan Street 
Shreveport, LA  71101   
318-221-5296 x107 FAX: 318-221-8076 
E-mail: dotstanford@sjbcathedral.org 
Website:  www.stjosephchurch.net 
 
PSL 
Carol Gates, Pastoral Ministries 
 318-221-5296 x104 
 E-mail: cgates@sjbcathedral.org 



23 
 

REGION 06 
Michigan, Ohio 

Cincinnati, OH 
DIO 
Adriana Vasquez, Director 
Marriage & Family 
100 East 8th Street 
Cincinnati, OH  45202   
513-421-3131 x2621 
E-mail: avasquez@catholicaoc.org 
Website:  https://catholicaoc.org/vocations/marriage-and-
family-life 
 
DSL 
Katie Englefield, Associate Director 
 Marriage Preparation 
 513-263-6684 
 E-mail: kenglefield@catholicaoc.org 
 
EMR 
Stephanie Jenemann 
3720 Center Street #C3 
Cincinnati, OH  45227   
513-429-5086 
E-mail: sjenemann@aol.com 
 
IND 
Dawna & Mark Peterson 
5141 Red Cloud Court Apt 7 
Oxford, OH  45056   
513-330-1342 
E-mail: dawnaetal@yahoo.com 
 
ORG 
Erick Carrero 
Couple to Couple League International, Inc. 
5440 Moeller Avenue Suite 149 
Cincinnati, OH  45212   
513-230-4534 
E-mail: ECarrero@ccli.org 
Website:  www.CCLI.org 
 
ORG 
Kathleen Cory, Curriculum Consultant - South 
Ruah Woods Press 
6675 Wesselman Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45248   
513-906-0882 
E-mail: kcory@ruahwoods.org 
Website:  www.ruahwoodspress.com 
 
 
 

Cleveland, OH 
DIO 
Teresa Yohman, Director  
Office for Marriage & Family Ministry 
1404 East Ninth Street- Fifth Floor 
Cleveland, OH  44114   
216-696-6525 x2322 
E-mail: tyohman@dioceseofcleveland.org 
Website:  www.dioceseofcleveland.org/mfm 
 
DSL 
Katie Galicic, Administrative Assistant 

216-696-6525 x 2323 
E-mail: kgalicic@dioceseofcleveland.org 
 

EMR 
Mr. William Boomer 
29242 Fall River Drive 
Westlake, OH  44145   
440-227-1074 
E-mail: whboomer@gmail.com 

Columbus, OH 
DIO 
Stephanie Rapp, Director 
Marriage & Family Life Office 
197 East Gay Street 
Columbus, OH  43215-3229   
614-241-2560 x1 
E-mail: srapp@columbuscatholic.org 
Website:  www.columbuscatholic.org/marriage-and-
family-life-office 
 
DSL 
Jennifer Fullin, Program Coordinator - NFP 
 614-241-2560 x3 
 E-mail: jfullin@columbuscatholic.org 
Pamela Harris, Director 
 614-221-7990 
 E-mail: PHarris@columbuscatholic.org 
Lisset Mendoza, Hispanic Ministry Manager 
 614-262-7992 
 E-mail: lmendoza@columbuscatholic.org 
Catherine Suprenant, Program Coordinator 
 Marriage Preparation 
 614-241-2560 x2 
 E-mail: csuprenant@columbuscatholic.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 



24 
 

PSH 
Christina Weber, Director of Marriage & Family Life 
St. John Neumann 
9633 E State Route 37 
Sunbury, OH  43074   
740-965-1358 x137 
E-mail: cweber.saintjohn@gmail.com 

Detroit, MI 
DIO 
David Grobbel, Associate Director 
Marriage, Family and Pro-Life 
12 State Street 
Detroit, MI  48226   
313-237-5894 FAX: 313-237-5857 
E-mail: Grobbel.David@aod.org 
Website:  www.aodonline.org 
 
DSL 
Tara Stenger 
 313-237-6056 
 E-mail: stenger.tara@aod.org 
 
ORG 
Matt Brooks 
The Marriage Group 
1220 6th Street 
Port Huron, MI  48060   
810-292-0707 
E-mail: matt@marriageministries.com 
Website:  www.themarriagegroup.com 
 
OSL 
Scott Werner 
 E-mail:  scott@themarriagegroup.com 

Gaylord, MI 
DNM 
Diocese of Gaylord 
611 West North Street 
Gaylord, MI  49735   
989-732-5147 
Website:  www.dioceseofgaylord.org 

Grand Rapids, MI 
DIO 
DJ Florian, Director 
Office of Pastoral Services 
360 Division Avenue S 
Grand Rapids, MI  49503   
616-551-4748 FAX: 616-551-5638 
E-mail: dflorian@grdiocese.org 
Website:  www.grdiocese.org 
 
 
 

DSL 
Jose Astua, Assistant Director 
 E-mail: jastua@grdiocese.org 

Kalamazoo, MI 
DIO 
Socorro Truchan, Associate Director Domestic Church 
Secretariat for Parish Life & Lay Leadership 
215 N Westnedge Avenue 
Kalamazoo, MI  49007-3760   
269-903-0199 FAX: cell 313-421-0877 
E-mail: Struchan@diokzoo.org, sotru55@yahoo.com 
Website:  www.diokzoo.org 
 
EMR 
Deacon joe schmitt 
St. Thomas More Catholic Student Parish 
421 Monroe Street 
Kalamazoo, MI  49006   
269-381-8917 x274 FAX: 269-716-3825 Cell 
E-mail: jhschmitt@charter.net 
 
PSH 
Rev. Gordon Greene, Pastor 
St. Margaret Church 
378 W Hammond Street 
Otsego, MI  49078   
269-692-3064 
E-mail: glgreene@triton.net 

Lansing, MI 
DIO 
Richard Budd, Director 
Marriage & Family Life 
228 North Walnut Street 
Lansing, MI  48933   
517-342-2471 
E-mail: rbudd@dioceseoflansing.org 
Website:  www.dioceseoflansing.org/family_life_ministry 
 
DSL 
Jenny Ingles, Director of Fertility and Life Ministries 
 517-342-2587 
 E-mail: jingles@dioceseoflansing.org 
Susana Chapa Vargas, Coordinator of Hispanic Ministry 
 517-342-2520 
 E-mail: schapa@dioceseoflansing.org 
 
EMR 
Deacon Thomas Fogle, D.Min. 
916 Chads Way 
Charlotte, MI  48813   
E-mail: dcnfogle@stmarycharlotte.org 
 
 
 
 



25 
 

ORG 
Brian & Mary Ann Thelen, President Couple 
Christian Family Movement 
4945 Pratt Road 
Ann Arbor, MI  48103   
734-668-6063 
E-mail: bjthelen@gmail.com, president@cfm.org 

Marquette, MI 
DNM 
Diocese of Marquette 
1004 Harbor Hills Drive 
Marquette, MI  49855   
906-225-1141 
Website: www.dioceseofmarquette.org 

Saginaw, MI 
DNM 
Marriage & Family Ministry 
5800 Weiss Street 
Saginaw, MI  48603   
989-797-6660  
Website:  www.saginaw.org/marriage-and-family 

Steubenville, OH 
DIO 
Joseph Schmidt, Director 
Office of Marriage, Family and Respect Life 
1500 Greene St., Suite E 
Marietta, OH  45750   
740-516-9270 
E-mail: jschmidt@diosteub.org 
Website:  www.diosteub.org/family 

Toledo, OH 
DNM 
Bret Huntebrinker, Director 
Discipleship and Family Life 
1933 Spielbusch Avenue 
Toledo, OH  43604   
419-244-6711 
E-mail: bhuntebrinker@toledodiocese.org 
Website:  www.toledodiocese.org/discipleship-family-life 

Youngstown, OH 
IND 
David Schmidt  
144 West Wood Street 
Youngstown, OH  44503-1030   
330-744-8451 
E-mail: dschmidt@youngstowndiocese.org 
Website:  www.doy.org/ministries-2/pro-life-marriage-
family-life/ 
 



26 
 

REGION 07 
Illinois, Indiana, Wisconsin 

Belleville, IL 
DNM 
Sue Huett Asbeck, Director 
Pastoral Services 
2620 Lebanon Avenue, Bldg #2 
Belleville, IL  62221   
618-722-5038 
E-mail: shuett@diobelle.org 
Website:  www.diobelle.org/dps 

Chicago, IL 
DIO 
Kevin Foy, Director 
Office for Lifelong Formation 
3525 South Lake Park Avenue 
Chicago, IL  60653   
312-534-8351 FAX: 312-534-3801 
E-mail: familyministries@archchicago.org, 
kfoy@archchicago.org 
Website:  https://pvm.archchicago.org/lifelong-
formation/about-us 
 
EMR 
Most Rev. George J. Rassas 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
200 N. Milwaukee Avenue Ste 200 
Libertyville, IL  60048   
847-549-0160 FAX: 847-549-0163 
E-mail: grassas@archchicago.org 
 
ORG 
Sr. Kathleen Maciej, Provincial Superior 
Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth 
310 North River Road 
Des Plaines, IL  60016   
847-298-6760 FAX: 847-803-1941 
E-mail: srkathleenmaciej@yahoo.com 
Website:  www.nazarethcsfn.org/ 

Evansville, IN 
DIO 
Eric Girten, Director 
Office of Family & Life 
4200 North Kentucky Avenue 
Evansville, IN  47711   
812-424-5536 FAX: 812-423-4392 
E-mail: egirten@evdio.org 
Website:  www.evdio.org 
 

Fort Wayne/South Bend, IN 
DNM 
Lisa Everett, Director 
Marriage & Family Ministry 
1328 W. Dragoon Trail 
Mishawaka, IN  46544   
574-234-0687 
E-mail: leverett@diocesefwsb.org 
Website:  www.diocesefwsb.org/marriage-and-family-
ministry/ 
 
ORG 
Jill Adamson, Senior Trade Marketing Manager 
Our Sunday Visitor 
200 Noll Plaza 
Huntington, IN  46750   
260-356-8400 FAX: 800-498-6709 
E-mail: jadamson@osv.com 
Website:  www.osv.com 
 
OSL 
Jason Shanks, President of the OSV Institute 

260-224-9966 
E-mail: jshanks@osv.com 

Gary, IN 
DNM 
Office of Marriage & Family Life 
9292 Broadway 
Merrillville, IN  46410   
219-769-9292 
Website:  www.dioceseofgary.org/office-marriage-and-
family-life 
 
PSH 
Julie Zasada, CFI Ministry Co-chair 
St. John the Evangelist 
11301 W 93rd Avenue 
St. John, IN  46303   
219-365-5678 FAX: 219-365-2703 
E-mail: cfi@stjohnparish.org 
Website:  www.stjohnparish.org/cfi.php 

Green Bay, WI 
DIO 
Elisa Tremblay, Director of Marriage and Life Ministries 
Office of Marriage, Family Life, Pro-Life 
1825 Riverside Drive 
P.O. Box 23825 
Green Bay, WI  54301   
920-272-8315 
E-mail: etremblay@gbdioc.org 



27 
 

Indianapolis, IN 
DNM 
Gabriela Ross, Coordinator 
Office of Marrigae & Family Life 
1400 N Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46202   
317-592-4007 
E-mail: gross@archindy.org 
Website:  www.archindy.org/marriageandfamily 

Joliet, IL 
DIO 
Dr. Valerie Maty, Associate Director 
Blanchette Catholic Center Office of Family Ministry 
16555 Weber Road 
Crest Hill, IL  60403-8719   
815-838-5334 
E-mail: vmaty@dioceseofjoliet.org 
Website:  www.dioceseofjoliet.org/familyministry 
 
DSL 
Rosita Rodriguez, Secretary 
 815-838-5334 
 E-mail: rrodriguez@dioceseofjoliet.org 
Janet Waring, Co-Coordinator 
 815-838-5334 
 E-mail: jwaring@dioceseofjoliet.org 
Deacon Randy Waring, Co-Coordinator 
 815-838-5334 
 E-mail: rwaring@dioceseofjoliet.org 
 
ORG 
Dr. Jim Healy, President 
Rooted In Love 
2611 Harbor Drive 
Joliet, IL  60431   
815-741-5188 
E-mail: jimhealy@rootedinlove.org 
Website:  www.rootedinlove.org 
 
PSH 
Kelly Johnson, Adult Formation Coordinator 
St. Mary of Gostyn 
445 Prairie Avenue 
Downers Grove, IL  60515   
630-960-3565 FAX: 630-969-1289 
E-mail: kjohnson@stmarygostyn.org 
Website:  www.stmarygostyn.org 
 
PSH 
Colleen Lowery, Catholic Grandparents 
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel 
8404 Cass Avenue 
Darien, IL  60561   
630-291-0339 
E-mail: catholicgrandparentsolmc@gmail.com 

LaCrosse, WI 
DIO 
Chris Rogers, Director 
Office for Family Life/NFP 
PO Box 4004 
LaCrosse, WI  54602-4004   
608-791-2673 FAX: 608-788-7709 
E-mail: crogers@diolc.org 
Website:  www.diolc.org/marriage/ 
 
EMR 
Jeff Heinzen 
711 24th Street N 
Menomonie, WI  54751   
E-mail: ajheinzen.associates@gmail.com 
 
ORG 
Alice Heinzen, Creator and Co-Author 
Teaching the Way of Love 
711 24th Street N 
Menomonie, WI  54751   
715-309-9292 
E-mail: heinzenalice@gmail.com 
Website:  www.twl4parents.com 

Lafayette, IN 
DIO 
Dr. Dora Tobar van der Mensbrugghe, Director 
Office Of Family Life and Hispanic Ministry 
2300 S Ninth Street 
Lafayette, IN  47909-2400   
765-269-4675 
E-mail: dtobar@dol-in.org 
Website:  http://www.dol-in.org/family-life 

Madison, WI 
DNM 
Beth Ulaszek, Associate Coordinator 
Marriage and Family Ministries 
702 S. High Point Rd, Suite 225 
Madison, WI  53719   
608-821-4517 
E-mail: mpadmin@madisondiocese.org  
Website:  https://madisondiocese.org/marriage-and-
family 
 
EMR 
Beverly & Tom Hartberg 
554 Elm Street 
Verona, WI  53593   
608-845-7897 
E-mail: bhartberg@tds.net, thart@chorus.net 
 
 
 



28 
 

Milwaukee, WI 
DNM 
Pete Burds 
Director of Evangelization & Catechesis 
PO Box 070912 
Milwaukee, WI  53207-0912   
414-758-2219 
E-mail: burdsp@archmil.org 
Website:  www.archmil.org/MarriageandFamily.htm 

Peoria, IL 
DNM 
Evangelization and Faith Formation 
419 NE Madison Avenue 
Peoria, IL  61603-3720   
309-671-1550  
Website:  www.cdop.org/evangelization-and-faith-
formation/ 

Rockford, IL 
DIO 
Jennifer Collins, Director 
Life & Family Evangelization Office 
555 Colman Center Drive 
PO Box 7044 
Rockford, IL  61125   
815-399-4300 FAX: 815-399-6303 
E-mail: jcollins@rockforddiocese.org 
 
EMR 
Lorrie Gramer 
MarriageBuilding - ConstruyendoMatrimonios USA 
642 Heritage Drive 
Stillman Valley, IL  61084-9666   
815-289-0523 
E-mail: lorrie@marriagebuildingusa.org 

Springfield, IL 
DNM 
Carlos Tejeda, Director 
Office for Marriage & Family Life 
1615 West Washington 
Springfield, IL  62702   
217-698-8500 x132 
E-mail: ctejeda@dio.org 
Website:  www.dio.org/familylife 

Superior, WI 
DNM 
Office of Marriage & Family 
1201 Hughitt Avenue 
Superior, WI  54880   
715-392-2937 
Website:  www.catholicdos.org/marriage-family 



29 
 

REGION 08 
Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota 

Bismarck, ND 
DIO 
Amanda Jensen, Director 
Office of Family Ministry/Respect Life 
520 N Washington Street 
P.O. Box 1137 
Bismarck, ND  58502-1137   
701-204-7205 FAX: 701-222-0269 
E-mail: ajensen@bismarckdiocese.com 
Website:  www.bismarckdiocese.com 

Crookston, MN 
DIO 
Deacon Mark Krejci, Ph.D., Director 
Office of Formation in Discipleship 
1200 Memorial Drive  
PO Box 610 
Crookston, MN  56716   
218-281-4533 ext. 425 FAX: 218-281-3328 
E-mail: mkrejci@crookston.org 
Website:  
www.crookston.org/offices/discipleship/missionary/marria
gefam 

Duluth, MN 
DNM 
Betsy Kneepkens 
Marriage and Family Life 
2830 E 4th Street 
Duluth, MN  55812-1501   
218-724-9111 FAX: 218-724-1056 
E-mail: betsy.kneepkens@duluthcatholic.org 
Website:  www.dioceseduluth.org/marriage-and-family-life 

Fargo, ND 
DIO 
Jennie Korsmo, Coordinator 
Catholic Education 
5201 Bishops Blvd, Suite A 
Fargo, ND  58104   
701-356-7900 FAX: 701-356-7994 
E-mail: jennie.korsmo@fargodiocese.org 
 
DSL 
Brad Gray, Director 
 701-356-7903 
 E-mail: brad.gray@fargodiocese.org 
 

New Ulm, MN 
DNM 
Sr. Candace Fier, Director 
Office of Family Life 
1400 6th Street North 
New Ulm, MN  56073-2099   
507-233-5328 
E-mail: cfier@dnu.org 
Website:  www.dnu.org/familylife/ 

Rapid City, SD 
DNM 
Amy Julian, Director Family Life Ministries 
2101 City Springs Road Suite 200 
Rapid City, SD  57702-9617   
605-343-3541 x2240  
E-mail: AJulian@diorc.org 
Website:  www.rapidcitydiocese.org/family-life-ministries-
social-justice/ 

Sioux Falls, SD 
DNM 
Office of Marriage, Family & Respect Life 
523 N Duluth Avenue 
Sioux Falls, SD  57104-2714   
605-988-3766 
E-mail: familylife@sfcatholic.org 
Website:  www.sfcatholic.org/familylife/ 

St. Cloud, MN 
DIO 
Patrick Flynn, Director 
Office of Marriage & Family 
305 N 7th Avenue Suite 100 
St. Cloud, MN  56303-3633   
320-252-7619 
E-mail: Patrick.flynn@gw.stcdio.org 
 
DSL 
Janet Dusek, Associate 
 320-252-4721 x320 
 E-mail: JDusek@gw.stcdio.org 
Wendy Gessell, Insurance Coordinator 
 320-252-4721 
 E-mail: wgessell@gw.stcdio.org 
Sheila Reineke, NFP Program Coordinator 
 320-252-4721 
 E-mail: sreineke@gw.stcdio.org 
Ms. Jan Zylla, Secretary 
 320-252-4721 
 E-mail: jzylla@gw.stcdio.org 



30 
 

 
ORG 
Mrs. Christine Codden 
Fully Engaged LLC 
305 N 7th Avenue Suite 100 
St. Cloud, MN  56303-3633   
320-250-9778 FAX: 320-258-7658 
E-mail: ccodden@gw.stcdio.org 
Website:  www.getfullyengaged.com/ 
 
OSL 
Dawn Gohmann, Support Staff 

320-258-7611  
E-mail: DGohmann@gw.stcdio.org 

Jim & Maureen Otremba 
320-255-9035 
E-mail: jimotremba@gmail.com, 
maureenotremba@gmail.com 

Jill Svihel, Coordinator 
 320-258-7611 FAX: 320-258-7658 

E-mail: jill.svihel@gw.stcdio.org 

St. Paul & Minneapolis, MN 
DNM 
Jean Stolpestad, Director 
Marriage, Family & Life 
777 Forest Street 
St. Paul, MN  55106-3857   
651-291-4438  
E-mail: stolpestadj@archspm.org 
Website:  www.archspm.org/mfl/ 
 
ORG 
Nancy Bandzuch, Director 
Catholic Sprouts 
801 Watertown Avenue 
Delano, MN  55328   
507-530-2720 
E-mail: nancy@catholicsprouts.com 
Website:  www.catholicsprouts.com 

Winona-Rochester, MN 
DIO 
Peter Martin, Director 
Life, Marriage & Family 
55 West Sanborn 
P.O. Box 588 
Winona, MN  55987   
507-858-1273 
E-mail: pmartin@dowr.org 
Website:  www.dow.org/Departments/Life-Marriage-
Family 
 



31 
 

REGION 09 
Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska 

Davenport, IA 
DIO 
Marianne Agnoli, Family Life & Lay Ministry Formation  
Coordinator 
Diocese of Davenport 
780 West Central Park Avenue 
Davenport, IA  52804-1901   
563-888-4242 FAX: 563-324-5811 
E-mail: agnolim@davenportdiocese.org 

Des Moines, IA 
DIO 
Adam Storey, Director 
Marriage and Family Life Office 
601 Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, IA  50309   
515-237-5056 FAX: 515-237-5070 
E-mail: AStorey@dmdiocese.org 
Website:  www.dmdiocese.org 

Dodge City, KS 
DIO 
Diana Ramirez, Director of Matrimony, Family Life, and 
Natural Family Planning 
Family Life Office 
PO Box 137 
910 Central Avenue 
Dodge City, KS  67801   
620-227-1546 
E-mail: dramirez@dcdiocese.org 
 
DSL 
Bishop John B. Brungardt 
 316-204-0668 
 E-mail: bishop@dcdiocese.org 

Dubuque, IA 
DIO 
Matthew Selby, Director 
Family Life Office 
1229 Mt Loretta Avenue 
Dubuque, IA  52003-8787   
563-556-2580 x233 FAX: 563-556-5464 
E-mail: m.selby@dbqarch.org 
 
IND 
Deacon Stan & Charlotte Upah 
2248 310th Street 
Toledo, IA  52342   
641-751-2331 FAX: 641-484-6540 
E-mail: upahtax@pcpartner.net 

Grand Island, NE 
DNM 
Grand Island Diocese 
2708 Old Fair Road 
Grand Island, NE  68802   
308-382-6565 FAX: 308-532-0944 
Website:  www.gidiocese.org 

Jefferson City, MO 
DNM 
Alphonse J. Schwartze Catholic Center 
P.O. Box 104900 
2207 West Main Street 
Jefferson City, MO  65110   
573-635-9127 
Website:  www.diojeffcity.org 

Kansas City, KS 
DIO 
Deacon Tony Zimmerman, Lead Consultant 
Family Life Office 
12615 Parallel Parkway 
Kansas City, KS  66109-3718   
913-647-0329 
E-mail: famlife@archkck.org 
Website:  www.archkck.org/our-church/who-we-
are/offices/marriage-and-family-life/ 
 
DSL 
Brad & Libby DuPont, Consultants 
 913-647-0301 
 E-mail: bdupont@archkck.org, ldupont@archkck.org 

Kansas City-St. Joseph, MO 
DNM 
Dino Durando, Director 
The Catholic Center Marriage & Family Life 
20 W 9th Street 
Kansas City, MO  64105   
816-714-2373  
E-mail: family@diocesekcsj.org 
Website:  www.kcsjcatholic.org/office/marriage-family-life/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 



32 
 

Lincoln, NE 
DNM 
Rev. Sean Kilcawley, Director 
Office of Family Life 
3700 Sheridan Blvd. Suite 7 
Lincoln, NE  68501-0328   
402-473-0620 
E-mail: fr.sean-kilcawley@cdolinc.net 
Website:  www.lincolndiocese.org/family 

Omaha, NE 
DNM 
Reggan Simons, Event Coordinator 
Evangelization and Family Life Office 
2222 N. 111th St. 
Omaha, Nebraska 68104 
402-551-9003 x1300  
E-mail: rksimons@archomaha.org 
Website:  www.archomaha.org/familylife/ 
 
ORG 
Sheila Simpson, Director, Information Technology & 
Business Operations 
FOCCUS Marriage Ministries 
2222 N. 111th Street 
Omaha, NE  68164   
877-883-5422 
E-mail: sjsimpson@foccusinc.com 
Website:  www.foccusinc.com 
 
OSL 
Max Allen, Specialist 

877-883-5422 
E-mail: mrallen@foccusincusa.com 

Mike Koley, Executive Director 
402-557-5620 
E-mail: mjkoley@foccusincusa.com 

 
PSH 
Kathy Martin, Coordinator of Marriage Preparation 
Creighton University/St John's Church 
2500 California Plz 
Omaha, NE  68178   
402-280-2205 
E-mail: KathyMartin@creighton.edu 

Salina, KS 
DIO 
Corey Lyon, Vice-Chancellor 
P.O. Box 980 
103 North Ninth Street 
Salina, KS  67402-0980   
785-827-8746 
E-mail: corey.lyon@salinadiocese.org 
Website:  www.salinadiocese.org 

Sioux City, IA 
DNM 
Fred Shellabarger, Director Parish Renewal 
Evangelization and Discipleship. 
1821 Jackson Street 
Sioux City, IA  51105   
712-233-7532 
E-mail: freds@scdiocese.org 
Website:  www.scdiocese.org/evangelization-
discipleship-family-life 
 

Springfield-Cape Girardeau, MO 
DNM 
Nick Lund-Molfese, Director Family Life 
601 S Jefferson Avenue 
Springfield, MO  65806-3143   
417-866-0841 FAX: 417-866-1140 
E-mail: nlund-molfese@dioscg.org 
Website:  www.dioscg.org/index.php/about/family-
ministries/ 

St. Louis, MO 
DIO 
Paul Duker, Program Manager 
Marriage & Family Life Office 
20 Archbishop May Drive 
St. Louis, MO  63119-5738   
314-792-7178 
E-mail: paulduker@archstl.org 
Website:  www.archstl.org/marriage-family-life 

Wichita, KS 
DIO 
Jake Samour, Director 
Office of Marriage and Family Life 
437 North Topeka 
Wichita, KS  67202   
316-685-5240 FAX: 316-685-7540 
E-mail: samourj@catholicdioceseofwichita.org 
Website:  www.catholicdioceseofwichita.org 
 
DSL 
Becky Knapp, Program Coordinator of  
 Natural Family Planning 
 316-685-5240 
 E-mail: knappb@catholicdioceseofwichita.org 
Sharon Witzell, Program Coordinator of  
 Senior Adult Ministries 
 316-685-5240 
 E-mail: witzells@catholicdioceseofwichita.org 



33 
 

REGION 10 
Oklahoma, Texas 

Amarillo, TX 
DNM 
James Schulte, Director Family Life Office 
1800 N Spring 
Amarillo, TX  79107   
806-414-1059 
E-mail: jschulte@dioama.org 
Website:  www.amarillodiocese.org/life 

Austin, TX 
DIO 
Luisa de Poo, Director 
Family Life Office 
6225 Highway 290 East 
Austin, TX  78723-1025   
512- 949-2487 FAX: 512-949-2527 
E-mail: Luisa-dePoo@austindiocese.org 
Website:  www.austindiocese.org/offices-ministries/life-
marriage-family 
 
PSH 
Eileen Kalaf 
St. William Catholic Church 
620 Round Rock West Drive 
Round Rock, TX  78681   
512-255-4473 
E-mail: ekalaf@st-william.org 

Beaumont, TX 
DNM 
Jerome Cabeen, Director 
Office Of Family Life Ministry 
P.O. Box 3948 
Beaumont, TX  77704-3948   
409-924-4390  
E-mail: jcabeen@dioceseofbmt.org 
Website:  www.dioceseofbmt.org/ministry-offices/office-
of-family-life-ministry/ 

Brownsville, TX 
DIO 
Mrs. Lydia Pesina, Director 
Family Life Office 
700 N Virgen de San Juan Blvd 
San Juan, TX  78589-3042   
956-784-5012 FAX: 956-784-5081 
E-mail: lpesina@cdob.org 
Website:  www.cdob.org/family/ 
 
 
 

 
DSL 
Richard LaRocca, Associate Director 
 956-784-5052 
 Email:  rlarocca@cdob.org  

Corpus Christi, TX 
DNM 
Jaime Reyna, Director 
Offices of Multicultural & Social Ministry; Youth & Young 
Adults Ministry; and Family Life Ministry 
620 Lipan Street 
P.O. Box 2620 
Corpus Christi, TX  78403-2620   
361-882-6191 
E-mail: jreyna@diocesecc.org 
Website:  www.diocesecc.org/familylife/ 

Dallas, TX 
DIO 
Kevin Prevou, Director 
Lay Formation and Family Ministry 
3725 Blackburn Street 
Dallas, TX  75219   
214-379-2848 
E-mail: kprevou@cathdal.org 
 
DSL 
Alicia Saucedo, Coordinator of Marriage Ministry 
 214-379-2881 
 E-mail: asaucedo@cathdal.org 
 
EMR 
Butch and Linda Moses 
2605 Castle Street 
Irving, TX  75038   
972-816-4929  
E-mail: linda.moses30@gmail.com 
 
IND 
George & Judy Clark 
3240 Candlewood Trail 
Plano, TX  75023   
972-424-5794 FAX: 972-423-5024 
E-mail: GEORGEDrc@aol.com, judyclarklpc@yahoo.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



34 
 

ORG 
Sheryl Collmer 
Director of Marketing and Communications 
The Theology of the Body Evangelization Team, Inc. 
(TOBET) 
948 Blaylock Circle 
Irving, TX  75061   
972-591-6797 
E-mail: scollmer@tobet.org 
Website:  www.tobet.org 
 
PSH 
Diane Salazar, Family Life Minister 
St. Michael the Archangel 
950 Trails Parkway 
Garland, TX  75043   
972-279-6581 FAX: 972-279-6647 
E-mail: DianeS@stmichaelgarland.org 
 
PSH 
Debbie Gonzales, Family Life Director 
St. Ann Catholic Church 
180 Samuel Blvd 
Coppell, TX  75019-3025   
972-393-5544 x 1801 
E-mail: dgonzales@stannparish.org 
Website:  www.stannparish.org 
 
PSL 
LuAnn Kamstra, Marriage Ministry Coordinator 
 972-393-5544 x1815 
 E-mail: lkamstra@stannparish.org 
Glorymar Miranda, Baptism Ministry Coordiator 
 972-393-5544 x2204 
 E-mail: gmiranda@stannparish.org 
Dora Salas, Adult Ministries Admin Assistant 
 972-393-5544 x1803 
 E-mail: dsalas@stannparish.org 
 
PSH 
Alejandra Ortiz  
San Juan Diego Catholic Church 
10919 Royal Haven Lane 
Dallas, TX  95006   
214-271-4691 
E-mail: aortiz@sanjuandiegodallas.org 
 
PSH 
Sharon Gross, Family Ministry Associate 
Holy Family of Nazareth 
2330 Cheyenne Street 
Irving, TX  75062   
972-252-5521 x109 FAX: 972-252-5523 
E-mail: sgross@holyfamilychurch.net 
Website:  www.holyfamilychurch.net 
 
PSL 
Lou Ann Kemper, Director Faith Formation 
 972-252-5521 x114 
 E-mail: Lkemper@HolyFamilyChurch.net 

 Mike Serapio, Youth and Young Adult 
 972-252-5521 X101 
 E-mail: mserapio@holyfamilychurch.net 
 
PSH 
Mary Boyle, Director of Adult Formation 
St. Jude Catholic Church 
1515 N Greenville Avenue 
Allen, TX  75002   
972-727-1177 x2213 FAX: 972-727-1401 
E-mail: mboyle@stjudeparish.com 
 
PSH 
Sr. Mary Louise Swift,  
Good Shepherd Convent 
1814 Egyptian Way 
Grand Prairie, TX  75050-2856   
972-641-4496 x115 
E-mail: Smlswift@Yahoo.com 
Website:  www.nazarethretreats.org 
 
PSL 
Sister Marita 
 E-mail: dancenyc9@aol.com 

El Paso, TX 
DIO 
Deacon Frank Segura, Associate Director 
Family Life Office 
499 St. Matthews Street Bldg E 
El Paso, TX  79907-4214   
915-872-8401 FAX: 915-872-8431 
E-mail: fsegura@elpasodiocese.org 
Website:  
www.elpasodiocese.org/diocese/marriageandfamilylife 

Fort Worth, TX 
DNM 
Chris Vaughan, Director 
Marriage and Family Life 
800 West Loop 820 South 
Fort Worth, TX  76108-2919   
817-945-9351 
E-mail: CVaughan@fwdioc.org 
Website:  www.fwdioc.org/marriage-family-life 
 
OSL 
Luke Nelson 
COMMUNIO 
5901 Kingstowne Village Pkwy 
Alexandria, VA  22315   
206-356-7155 
E-mail: lnelson@communio.org 
 
 
 
 
 



35 
 

PSH 
Monica Molina, Pastoral Assistant 
Holy Family Church 
6150 Pershing Avenue 
Fort Worth, TX  76107-4696   
817.502.7882 
E-mail: mmolina@holyfamilyfw.org 

Galveston-Houston, TX 
DIO 
Ricardo Medina, Director 
Family Life Ministry 
2403 Holcombe Boulevard 
Houston, TX  77021-2023   
713-741-8709 FAX: 713-741-8775 
E-mail: rmedina@archgh.org 
 
DSL 
James Barrette, Secretariat Director 
 713 741-8785 
 E-mail: jbarrette@archgh.org 
Gloria Bustillo, Retreat Associate Director 
 281-356-6764 x201 
 E-mail: gbustillo@archgh.org 
Viola Morales, FLM Program Coordinator 
 713-741-8710 
 E-mail: vmorales@archgh.org 
Sr. Maria Ortiz, Associate Director Innovation 
 713-741-8711 
 E-mail: mortiz@archgh.org 
Hector Perez, Production Coordinator 
 713-741-8708 
 E-mail: hperez@archgh.org 
Bety Torres, Executive Assistant 
 713-741-8785 
 E-mail: btorres@archgh.org 
Citlall Utrera, Associate Director Continued Ministry 
 713-741-8776 
 E-mail: cutrera@archgh.org 
 
EMR 
Wally & Winnie Honeywell 
3720 Parkwood Drive 
Houston, TX  77021-1510   
713-747-2833 
E-mail: walhoney7@gmail.com, winhoney1@yahoo.com 
 
ORG 
Teresita Johnson 
Stella Maris Center 
2506 Patagonia Street 
League City, TX  77573   
713-724-1238 
E-mail: stellamariscenter@outlook.com 
Website:  www.ilovestellamaris.org 
 
 
 
 

ORG 
Ashley Soriano, Program Coordinator-Together in 
Holiness Formation series 
St. John Paul II Foundation 
7730 Westview Drive 
Houston, TX  77055   
832-779-1070 
E-mail: ashley@forlifeandfamily.org 
Website:  www.forlifeandfamily.org/ 
 
OSL 
Joshua Bitting, Program Director for Marriage Initiatives 

832-779-1070 
E-mail: joshua@forlifeandfamily.org 

Leonora Butau, Program Director 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: leonora@forlifeandfamily.org 

Shelby DeLeon, Program Coordinator 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: shelby@forlifeandfamily.org 

Susie Lopez 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: susie@forlifeandfamily.org 

Ali Lucas, Assistant Program Coordinator 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: ali@forlifeandfamily.org 

Roland Millare, Vice President of Curriculum and  
Director of Shepherd’s Heart 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: roland@forlifeandfamily.org 

Arland Nichols, President and Founder 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: arlandnichols@gmail.com 

Amy Norris, Administrative Coordinator 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: amy@forlifeandfamily.org 

Charlotte Sacco, Program Coordinator -Together in  
Holiness Formation series 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: charlotte@forlifeandfamily.org 

Chris Stravitsch, Director of Legacy Circle and 
Co-Founder 
832-779-1070 
E-mail: chris@forlifeandfamily.org 

 
ORG 
Chris Stravitsch, President & Founder 
Rejoice Counseling Apostolate 
P.O. Box 6946 
Katy, TX  77491   
844-295-3167 
E-mail: chris@rejoicecounseling.com 
Website:  www.MyParishCounseling.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



36 
 

PSH 
Christy Wright, Family Life Minister 
Christ the Redeemer 
11507 Huffmeister Road 
Houston, TX  77065   
281-469-5533 x5426 FAX: 281-469-8441 
E-mail: christy.wright@ctrcc.com 
Website:  www.ctrcc.com 

Laredo, TX 
DIO 
Martha Miller, Director 
Family Life Department 
1201 Corpus Christi Street 
Laredo, TX  78041   
956-727-2140 FAX: 956-764-7842 
E-mail: mmiller@dioceseoflaredo.org 
Website:  www.dioceseoflaredo.org 
 
PSH 
Fr. Daniel Ramirez-Portugal, Pastor 
Our Lady of Lourdes 
1610 Hidalgo Blvd. 
Zapata, TX  78076   
956-765-4216 
E-mail: frdramirez_portugal@yahoo.com 

Lubbock, TX 
DIO 
Deacon Juan Cavazos, Marriage and Family Life Director 
Evangelization and Family Faith Formation 
4620 4th Street 
Lubbock, TX  79416   
806-792-3943 
E-mail: jcavazos@catholiclubbock.org 
Website:  www.catholiclubbock.org 
 
DSL 
Alicia Alvarez, Executive Assistant 
 806-792-3943 
 E-mail: aalvarez@catholiclubbock.org 
Jenna Chang, Youth, Young Adult & Campus Ministry  
 Director 
 806-792-3943 
 E-mail: Jchang@catholiclubbock.org 
Rose Martin, Assistant Director Office of Worship 
 806-792-3943 
 E-mail: rmartin@catholiclubbock.org 
Sr. Peggy Szeljack, Division Director 
 806-792-3943 
 E-mail: pszeljack@catholiclubbock.org 
Christine Wanjura, Superintendent of Catholic Schools 
 806-792-3943 
 E-mail: cwanjura@catholiclubbock.org 
 
 

Oklahoma City, OK 
DIO 
Dr. Alexander Schimpf, Director 
Office of Marriage & Family Life 
P.O. Box 32180 
Oklahoma City, OK  73123   
405-721-5651 FAX: 405-721-5210 
E-mail: Aschimpf@archokc.org 
 
DSL 
Mrs. Lisa Carrasco, Coordinator of Hispanic Marriage  
 & Family Life Ministry 
 405-709-2709 
 E-mail: Lcarrasco@archokc.org 
David and Noelle McHugh, Respect Life Coordinators 
 405-709-2714 
 E-mail: nmchugh@archokc.org,  
             dmchugh@archokc.org 

San Angelo, TX 
DIO 
S. Hilda Marotta, Director 
Office of Evangelization & Catechesis 
804 Ford Street 
San Angelo, TX  76905   
325-654-7500 FAX: 325-651-9532 
E-mail: hmarotta@sanangelodiocese.org 
Website:  www.sanangelodiocese.org/evangelization-
and-catechesis 
 
PSH 
Fr. Serafin Avenido, Pastor 
Holy Trinity 
PO Box 951 
Big Spring, TX  79721   
432-256-0675 
E-mail: frserafin@msn.com 

San Antonio, TX 
DIO 
Joan Martinez, Department Head 
Department for Pastoral Ministries 
2718 West Woodlawn Avenue 
San Antonio, TX  78228   
210-734-1624 
E-mail: joan.martinez@archsa.org 
Website:  www.archsa.org/pastoral-ministries 
 
OSL 
Lizett Farias, Director 
 210-734-1646 
 E-mail:  lizett.farias@archsa.org 
 
 
 
 
 



37 
 

 
IND 
Greg & Julie Alexander 
The Alexander House Apostolate 
PO Box 592107 
San Antonio, TX  78259   
210-858-6195 
E-mail: greg@thealexanderhouse.org 
Website:  www.thealexanderhouse.org 
 
ORG 
Michelle Barrentine, Executive Director 
Beginning Experience International Ministry, Inc. 
103 Biltmore Street, Suite 105 
San Antonio, TX  78213-2260   
574-283-0279 
E-mail: michelle.barrentine@beginningexperience.org 
Website:  www.beginningexperience.org 

Tulsa, OK 
DNM 
Office of Family & Pro-Life 
12300 E 91st Street 
Broken Arrow, OK  74012   
918-307-4939 
E-mail: familylife.office@dioceseoftulsa.org 
Website:  www.dioceseoftulsa.org/family-pro-life-office 

Tyler, TX 
DIO 
Deanna Johnston, Director 
Family Life Office/St. Philip Institute 
1015 ESE Loop 323 
Tyler, TX  75701   
903-630-5055 x112 
E-mail: djohnston@stphilipinstitute.org 
Website:  www.stphilipinstitute.org/familylife 

Victoria, TX 
DIO 
Justin Reyes, Director 
Family Evangelization 
1505 E. Mesquite Lane 
Victoria, TX  77901   
361-573-0828 x2265 
E-mail: jreyes@victoriadiocese.org 
Website:  www.victoriadiocese.org/familyevangelization 



38 
 

REGION 11 
California, Guam, Hawaii, Nevada 

 

Byzantine Catholic Eparchy of Phoenix 
IND 
Deacon Craig Anderson 
3593 Calvin Avenue 
San Jose, CA  95124   
408-559-3692 
E-mail: andersonsabode@prodigy.net 

Fresno, CA 
DNM 
Family Life 
1550 N Fresno Street 
Fresno, CA  93703   
559-488-7474 x106 
Website:  www.dioceseoffresno.org/office-of-formation-
and-evangelization/family-life/ 

Honolulu, HI 
DNM 
Honolulu Diocese  
1184 Bishop Street 
Honolulu, HI  96813   
808-585-3300 FAX: 808-935-1794 
Website:  http://www.catholichawaii.org/ 
 
PSH 
Tanya Barbero, Coordinator 
St. Anthony of Padua 
1627-B Mill Street 
Wailuku, HI  96793   
808-244-4148 FAX: 808-242-9375 
E-mail: familylife.stanthony@gmail.com 

Las Vegas, NV 
DNM 
Department of Faith Formation 
336 Cathedral way 
Las Vegas, NV  89109   
702-735-6044 
Website:  www.dioceseoflasvegas.org 

Los Angeles, CA 
DIO 
Mrs. Joan Vienna, Director 
Office of Family Life 
3424 Wilshire Boulevard 
Los Angeles, CA  90010-2241   
213-637-7227 FAX: 213-637-6682 
E-mail: jvienna@la-archdiocese.org 

 
 
DSL 
Julie Monell Auzenne, Separated & Divorced Ministry  
 Consultant 
 213-637-7249 
 E-mail: jmonell@la-archdiocese.org 
Candy Metoyer, Associate Director, English Marriage  
 Preparation, Enrichment & NFP 
 213-637-7250 
 E-mail: cmetoyer@la-archdiocese.org 
Jeanette Seneviratne, Associate Director,  
 Bilingual Leadership & Resources 
 213-637-7398 
 E-mail: jseneviratne@la-archdiocese.org 
Mrs. Graciela Villalobos, Associate Director,  
 Spanish Marriage Preparation, Enrichment & NFP 
 213-637-7561 
 E-mail: gvillalobos@la-archdiocese.org 
 
IND 
Maria Elena Burgos 
178 S. Harvard Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA  90004   
213-447-8215 
E-mail: mariaburgos@me.com 
 
IND 
Mrs. Sandy Cole 
St. John Baptist de la Salle 
16704 Kinzie Street 
North Hills, CA  91343   
818-893-3857 
E-mail: dre@sjbdls.org 
Website:  www.sjbdls.com/ 
 
ORG 
Rev. Robert Ruhnke, Director 
Marriage Preparation Resources 
7215 Newlin Avenue 
Whittier, CA  90602   
210-534-1129 
E-mail: RobCSSR@gmail.com 
Website:  www.marriagepreparation.com 

Monterey, CA 
DNM  
Deacon Warren Hoy, Director 
Marriage & Family Life 
485 Church Street 
Monterey, CA  93940   
831-373-1335 FAX: 831-373-3351 
E-mail: whoy@dioceseofmonterey.org 
Website:  www.dioceseofmonterey.org/family-life-social-
concerns 



39 
 

Oakland, CA 
IND 
Mimi Streett, Coordinator 
Marriage & Family Life 
2121 Harrison Street 
Oakland, CA  94612   
510-267-8392 FAX: 510-272-0738 
E-mail: mstreett@oakdiocese.org 
Website:  www.oakdiocese.org/ministries-
formation/marriage-and-family-life 

Orange, CA 
DIO 
Linda Ji, Director 
Office of Pastoral Care for Families in All Stages 
13280 Chapman Avenue 
Garden Grove, CA  92840   
714-282-4203 FAX: 714-282-3029 
E-mail: lji@rcbo.org 
Website:  www.rcbo.org/pastoral-care 
 www.rcbo.org/pastoral-care 

Reno, NV 
DNM 
Deacon Joseph Bell, Director  
Permanent Diaconate Formation/Marriage & Family Life 
290 South Arlington Avenue 
Reno, NV  89501   
775-372-9786 
E-mail: JosephB@catholicreno.org 
Website:  www.renodiocese.org 

Sacramento, CA 
DIO 
Moises DeLeon, Associate Director 
Family & Respect Life Ministry 
2110 Broadway 
Sacramento, CA  95818   
916-733-0133 
E-mail: mdeleon@scd.org 
Website:  www.scd.org/family-and-faith-
formation/marriage-and-family-life 
 
DSL 
Andreya Arevalo, Marriage & Family Life Coordinator 
 916-733-0156 
 E-mail:  aarevalo@scd.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino, CA 
DIO 
Mario Martinez, Co-Director 
Office of Marriage & Family Life Ministry 
1201 E Highland Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92404   
909-475-5391 
E-mail: mmartinez@sbdiocese.org 
 
DSL 
Juan & Edith Arreola, Instructors 
 760-636-0730 
 E-mail: jarreola@sbdiocese.org 
Refugio & Irma Chavez, Instructors 
 951-204-4171 
 E-mail: chavez_101@att.net 
Diane Dale, Chair Divorce Ministry Council 
 949-300-8931 
 E-mail: CDM@sbdiocese.org 
Dan & Lydia Kray, Instructors 
 951-790-8554 
 E-mail: miguelthej@gmail.com 
Deacon Ernie & Nellie Lara, Instructors 
 951-318-6835 
 E-mail: elara@sbdiocese.org 
Silvia Marin, Hispanic Divorce Ministry Council 
 951-345-0828 
 E-mail: silvia29marin@gmail.com 
Paola Martinez, Co-Director 
 909-475-5391 
 E-mail: pmartinez@sbdiocese.org 
Melvin & Eillien Mendez, Communication Skill Instructors 
 909-520-5713 
 E-mail: eilliencita@hotmail.com 
Sandy Possehl, Co-Chair Divorce Ministry Council 
 909-803-8613 
 E-mail: CDM@sbdiocese.org 
Juan & Blanca Robles 
 909-260-3471 
 E-mail: juanrobles3471@gmail.com 
Jason & Lorena Tinoco, Marriage Initiative Instructor 
 909-957-2153 
 E-mail: jasontinoco@gmail.com 
Laura & Joel Toledo, Instructors 
 909-684-4327 
 E-mail: sammy4.laura@gmail.com 
Yesenia Vega, Administrative Secretary 
 909-475-5392 
 E-mail: yvega@sbdiocese.org 
 
ORG 
Mrs. Martina Sandoval, Office Manager 
Worldwide Marriage Encounter 
275 West Hospitality Lane Suite #203 
San Bernardino, CA  92408   
909-332-7309 
E-mail: Martina.Sandoval@wwme.org 
Website:  www.wwme.org 



40 
 

San Diego, CA 
DIO 
John Prust, Director 
Office for Family Life & Spirituality 
P.O. Box 85728 
San Diego, CA  92117   
858-490-8256 
E-mail: jprust@sdcatholic.org 
Website:  www.sdcatholic.org 
 
DSL 
 Ricardo Marquez, Associate Director 
 858-490-8295 
 E-mail: rmarquez@sdcatholic.org 
 Janelle Peregoy, Associate Director 
 858-490-8292 
 E-mail: jperegoy@sdcatholic.org 

San Francisco, CA 
DIO 
Mr. Edward Hopfner, Director 
Marriage and Family Life 
1 Peter Yorke Way 
San Francisco, CA  94109   
415-614-5547 FAX: 415-565-3678 
E-mail: HopfnerE@sfarch.org 
Website:  www.sfarchdiocese.org/marriage-family-life 

San Jose, CA 
DNM 
Office of Family Life and Spirituality 
1150 North 1st Street, Suite 100 
San Jose, CA  95112   
408-983-0127 FAX: 408-983-0121 
E-mail:  mary.jewell@dsj.org 
Website:  www.dsj.org/evangelization/family-life/ 
 
IND 
Theresa Rieve 
5321 Dent Avenue 
San Jose, CA  95118   
408-266-1561 
E-mail: rtrieve@sbcglobal.net 

Santa Rosa, CA 
DIO 
Dearcon Dave & Carlin Gould, Directors 
Marriage & Family Life Office 
PO Box 1297 
Santa Rosa, CA  95402   
707-566-3305 
E-mail: familylife@srdiocese.org 
 

Stockton, CA 
DIO 
Steve Budnik 
Coordinator of Marriage and Family Life Ministry 
Family Life Office 
212 North San Joaquin Street 
Stockton, CA  95202   
209-466-0636 x624 
E-mail: sbudnik@stocktondiocese.org 
Website:  www.stocktondiocese.org/family-life 
 
 



41 
 

REGION 12 
Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Washington 

Anchorage-Juneau, AK 
DNM 
Archdiocese of Anchorage-Juneau 
225 Cordova Street 
Anchorage, AK  99501-2409   
907-297-7700 
Website:  www.aoaj.org 

Baker, OR 
DNM 
Pro-Life, Marriage & Family 
641 SW Umatilla Avenue 
Redmond, OR  97756   
541-388-4004 
Website:  www.dioceseofbaker.org/pro-life-marriage-and-
family 

Boise, ID 
DIO 
Mr. Jay Wonacott, Director 
Marriage & Family Life 
1501 S. Federal Way, Suite 400 
Boise, ID  83705   
208-350-7535 
E-mail: jwonacott@rcdb.org 
Website:  www.catholicidaho.org/marriage-and-family-life 

Fairbanks, AK 
DNM 
Catholic Diocese of Fairbanks 
1316 Peger Road 
Fairbanks, AK  99709-5199   
907-934-9500 
E-mail: info@cbna.org 
Website:  http://dioceseoffairbanks.org 

Great Falls-Billings, MT 
DNM 
Diocese of Great Falls-Billings 
P.O. Box 1399 
Great Falls, MT  59403-1399   
406-727-6683 
Website:  www.diocesegfb.org 
 
 
 
 

Helena, MT 
DNM 
Diocese of Helena 
P.O. Box 1729 
Helena, MT  59624-1729   
406-442-5820 FAX: 406-442-5191 
Website:  http://diocesehelena.org 
 
EMR 
Dr. David Thomas 
164 Werner Peak Trail 
Kalispell, MT  59801   
E-mail: dmtii@aol.com 

Portland, OR 
DIO 
Jason Kidd, Director 
Marriage and Family Life 
2838 East Burnside Street 
Portland, OR  97214   
503-233-8304 
E-mail: jkidd@archdpdx.org 
Website:  www.archdpdx.org 
 
ORG 
Rose Fuller, Executive Director 
Northwest Family Services 
6200 SE King Road 
Portland, OR  97222   
503-546-6377 
E-mail: sfuller@nwfs.org 
Website:  www.symptopro.org 
 
OSL 
Kristin Detloff, NFP 

503-546-6377 
E-mail: kdetloff@symptopro.org 

Seattle, WA 
DIO 
Deacon Eric Paige, Director 
Marriage and Family Life 
710 9th Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98104   
206-382-4864 
E-mail: eric.paige@seattlearch.org 
 
 
 
 



42 
 

Spokane, WA 
DNM 
Catholic Diocese of Spokane 
525 E Mission Avenue 
Spokane, Wa 99202 
509-358-7300 FAX: 509-358-7302 
Website:  www.dioceseofspokane.org/ 

Yakima, WA 
DNM 
Yakima Diocese 
101 S 12th Ave 
Yakima, WA 98902 
509-965-7117 FAX: 509-966-8334 
E-mail: info@yakimadiocese.net 
Website:  www.yakimadiocese.org



43 
 

REGION 13 
Arizona, Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming

Cheyenne, WY 
DNM 
Joe Wotawa, Director 
Pastoral Formation 
P.O. Box 1468 
Cheyenne, WY  82003   
307-638-1530 
E-mail: jwotawa@dioceseofcheyenne.org  
Website: www.dioceseofcheyenne.org/pastoral-formation 

Colorado Springs, CO 
DIO 
Christian Meert, Director 
Marriage & Family Life 
7661 McLaughlin Road #174 
Falcon, CO  80831   
719-900-8229 FAX: 866-425-7193 
E-mail: christian@catholicmarriageprep.com 
Website:  www.diocs.org, www.catholicmarriageprep.com 
 
ORG  
Ashley Black-Ruybal, Director of Communications 
Agape Catholic Ministries 
7661 McLaughlin Road #174 
Falcon, CO  80831   
800-208-1364 
E-mail: ashley@catholicmarriageprep.com 
Website:  www.agapecatholicministries.com 
 
OSL 
Michelle Maher-Lyons 

800-208-1364 x709 
E-mail: michelle.lyons@agapecatholicministries.com 

Denver, CO 
DNM 
Scott Elmer, Executive Director 
Evangelization and Family Life Ministries 
1300 South Steele Street 
Denver, CO  80210   
303-715-3252 
E-mail: EFLM.Office@archden.org 
Website:  www.archden.org/eflm/ 
 
IND 
Jim & Kelly Krapes 
3320 Long Creek Drive 
Ft. Collins, CO  80528   
E-mail: kjfarms@frii.com 
 
 
 

 
ORG 
Joanne Holt, Director of Parish Engagement 
COMMUNIO 
5901 Kingstowne Village Pkwy 
Suite 102, Alexandria, VA 22315 
303-981-0498 cell 
E-mail: jholt@communio.org 
Website:  www.communio.org 
 
OSL 
Jared Smyth 

720-231-4744 
E-mail: jsmyth@communio.org 

 
PSH 
Johnna Heasley, Director of Evangelization & 
Communication 
All Souls Catholic Parish 
4950 S Logan Street 
Englewood, CO  80113   
303-789-0007 
E-mail: jheasley@allsoulscatholic.org 
Website:  http://www.allsoulscatholic.org 
 
PSH 
Sandra Schwab, Marriage Coordinator 
St. Thomas More 
8035 South Quebec Street 
Centennial, CO  80112   
303-221-9235 
E-mail: sandras@stthomasmore.org 
Website:  www.stthomasmore.org 

Gallup, NM 
DNM 
Catholic Diocese of Gallup 
503 West Highway 66 
Gallup, NM  87301   
505-863-4406 
Website:  www.dioceseofgallup.org/ 

Las Cruces, NM 
DNM 
Office of Marriage & Family Life 
1280 Med Park Drive 
Las Cruces, NM  88005   
575-523-7577 FAX: 575-524-3874 
Website: www.dioceseoflascruces.org 
 
 



44 
 

Phoenix, AZ 
DNM 
Mr. Michael Phelan, Director 
Marriage and Respect Life 
400 East Monroe Street 
Phoenix, AZ  85004-2336   
602-354-2355 FAX: 602-354-2431 
E-mail: mcphelan@dphx.org 
Website:  www.dphx.org 

Pueblo, CO 
DNM 
Diocese of Pueblo 
101 North Greenwood Street 
Pueblo, CO  81003   
719-544-9861 FAX: 719-544-5202 
E-mail: info@dioceseofpueblo.org 
Website:  www.dioceseofpueblo.org/ 

Salt Lake City, UT 
DIO 
Crystal Painter, Director 
Family & Pro-Life Office 
27 C Street 
Salt Lake City, UT  84103-2397   
801-328-8641 FAX: 801-328-9680 
E-mail: Crystal.Painter@dioslc.org 
Website:  www.dioslc.org/offices/office-of-marriage-and 
 
EMR 
Veola Burchett 
1017 East 5750 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84121   
E-mail: kjvmburchett@hotmail.com 

Santa Fe, NM 
DIO 
Yvette Duran, Coordinator 
Family Life, Archdiocese of Santa Fe 
4000 St. Joseph's Place NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87120   
505-831-8117 FAX: 505-831-8345 
E-mail: yduran@archdiosf.org 
Website:  www.archdiosf.org/family-life 

Tucson, AZ 
DNM 
Pastoral Services 
64 East Broadway Blvd 
P.O. Box 31 
Tucson, AZ  85702   
520-838-2500 
Website:  www.diocesetucson.org 
 



45 
 

INTERNATIONAL 
 

Archdiocese of Nassau, Bahamas 
DIO 
Mrs. Eulie Elliott, Director 
Office of Family Life 
P. O. Box N-8187 
Nassau,   33023  Bahamas 
242-322-8919 FAX: 242-322-2599 
E-mail: Eulie.Elliott@rcadon.org, familylife@rcadon.org 
Website:  www.archdioceseofnassau.org 

Archdiocese of Vancouver 
DIO 
Sister John Mary Sullivan, Associate Director 
Ministries & Outreach Office 
John Paul II Pastoral Centre 
4885 Saint John Paul ll Way 
Vancouver, B.C.,   V5Z 0G3  Canada 
604-683-0281 FAX: 604-683-0220 
E-mail: sjmsullivan@rcav.org 

Australia 
ORG 
Francine Pirola 
SmartLoving (Marriage Resource Centre) 
Australia 
+61 434 346 280 FAX: +612 9663 3335 
E-mail: info@marriagerc.org 
Website:  www.smartloving.org 

Broken Bay, Sydney 
PSH 
Janette Davidson, Family and Sacramental Minister 
Catholic Community of North Harbour 
3 Broughton Place 
Davidson NSW,     Australia 2085 
0061294513383 
E-mail: janette.davidson@outlook.com 
Website:  www.northharbourcatholic.org.au 

Toronto, ON 
DIO 
Patrick Douglas, Associate Director 
Office of Formation for Discipleship 
1155 Yonge Street 
Toronto, Ontario,   M4T 1W2  Canada 
416-934-3400 x509 FAX: 416-934-3444 
E-mail: PDouglas@archtoronto.org 
 
 



46 
 

Orangization Index 
 

Agape Catholic Ministries ...................................................................................................................... 43 

Ascension Press..................................................................................................................................... 14 

Beginning Experience International Ministry, Inc. ............................................................................... 37 

Catholic Divorce Ministry/NACSDC...................................................................................................... 18 

Catholic Engaged Encounter ................................................................................................................ 20 

Catholic Relief Services......................................................................................................................... 16 

Catholic Sprouts ..................................................................................................................................... 30 

Catholics For Family Peace .................................................................................................................. 16 

Christian Family Movement................................................................................................................... 15 

COMMUNIO….. ................................................................................................................................. 4, 43 

Compass Catholic Ministries ................................................................................................................. 16 

Couple to Couple League International, Inc. ....................................................................................... 23 

Covenant Eyes.. ..................................................................................................................................... 15 

Family Honor, Inc. .................................................................................................................................. 16 

Family Rosary… ....................................................................................................................................... 9 

FOCCUS Marriage Ministries ............................................................................................................... 32 

Fully Engaged LLC ................................................................................................................................ 30 

Life-Giving Wounds ................................................................................................................................ 18 

Marriage Preparation Resources.......................................................................................................... 38 

National Federation for Catholic Youth Ministry .................................................................................. 18 

National Institute for the Family ............................................................................................................ 18 

Northwest Family Services .................................................................................................................... 41 

Our Sunday Visitor ................................................................................................................................. 26 

Pastoral and Matrimonial Renewal Center .......................................................................................... 14 

Pearl and Thistle ...................................................................................................................................... 9 

Red Bird Ministires ................................................................................................................................. 21 

Rejoice Counseling Apostolate ............................................................................................................. 35 

Rooted In Love.. ..................................................................................................................................... 24 

Ruah Woods Press ................................................................................................................................ 23 

Sisters of the Holy Family of Nazareth ................................................................................................. 26 

Six Dates……… ..................................................................................................................................... 22 

SmartLoving (Marriage Resource Centre) ........................................................................................... 45 

Springs in the Desert ............................................................................................................................. 13 

St. John Paul II Foundation ................................................................................................................... 35 

Stella Maris Center ................................................................................................................................ 35 

Teaching the Way of Love .................................................................................................................... 27 



47 
 

The Emmaus Ministry For Grieving Parents ......................................................................................... 9 

The Marriage Group  (aka Marriage Ministries) .................................................................................. 24 

The Theology of the Body Evangelization Team, Inc. (TOBET) ....................................................... 34 

Third Option International Inc. .............................................................................................................. 12 

Trinity House Community ...................................................................................................................... 15 

USCCB - Secretariat of Laity, Marriage, Family Life and Youth ........................................................ 18 

William H. Sadlier, Inc. .......................................................................................................................... 11 

Willwoods Community ........................................................................................................................... 22 

Witness to Love: Marriage Prep Renewal Ministry ............................................................................. 21 

Worldwide Marriage Encounter ............................................................................................................ 39 

 

 



48 
 

MEMBER INDEX BY NAMES 
 

Abuelouf, Alma.. ...........................................................22 
Adamson, Jill…. ............................................................26 
Agnoli, Marianne ...........................................................31 
Albert, Judith….. ...........................................................12 
Alexander, Greg & Julie ................................................37 
Alexander, Debbie ........................................................18 
Allen, Max…….. ............................................................32 
Alvarez, Alicia…............................................................36 
Amico, David….. ...........................................................11 
Anderson, Craig ............................................................38 
Angelette, Jason ...........................................................22 
Arevalo, Andreya ..........................................................39 
Arreola, Juan & Edith ....................................................39 
Arriola, Josue…. ...........................................................14 
Astua, Jose…… ............................................................24 
Auzenne, Julie Monell ...................................................38 
Avenido, Serafin ...........................................................36 
Bandzuch, Nancy..........................................................30 
Barbero, Tanya.. ...........................................................38 
Barrentine, Michelle ......................................................37 
Barrette, James. ...........................................................35 
Barrientes, John............................................................16 
Bean, Jon & Evelyn ......................................................16 
Bearden, Charlene........................................................20 
Behan, James… ...........................................................22 
Beirne, Steve & Kathy ...................................................10 
Bergh Mihalko, Jim & Meg ............................................11 
Bermpohl, Thérèse .......................................................15 
Bitting, Joshua…...........................................................35 
Black-Ruybal, Ashley ....................................................43 
Boomer, William............................................................23 
Bosio, John & Teri ........................................................22 
Bowling, Stephen ..........................................................21 
Boyle, Mary……............................................................34 
Bozza, Steve….. ...........................................................14 
Brainard, Dean..............................................................12 
Breaux, Kelly….. ...........................................................21 
Brooks, Matt…… ..........................................................24 
Brown, Jennifer. ............................................................12 
Brungardt, John B. ........................................................31 
Budd, Richard… ....................................................... 4, 24 
Budnik, Steve…. ...........................................................40 
Buonopane, Andrew .....................................................18 
Burchett, Veola.. ...........................................................44 
Burgos, Maria… ............................................................38 
Bustillo, Gloria… ...........................................................35 
Butau, Leonora…..........................................................35 
Byrne, Karen….. ...........................................................20 
Caldwell, Brian… ..........................................................13 
Carmichael, John ............................................................9 
Carr, Suzanne… ...........................................................18 
Carrasco, Lisa… ...........................................................36 
Carrero, Erick…. ...........................................................23 
Carvalho, David. .............................................................9 
Cavazos, Juan… ..........................................................36 
Cerkez, Brenda. ............................................................16 
Chang, Jenna… ............................................................36 

Chapa Vargas, Susana .................................................24 
Chapman, Kelley ..........................................................21 
Chavez, Refugio & Irma ................................................39 
Chavez, Bert….. ...........................................................16 
Chumley, Roxanne .......................................................22 
Clark, George & Judy ...................................................33 
Codden, Christine .........................................................30 
Coffey, James… ...........................................................15 
Coffin, Bill……… ...........................................................18 
Cole, Sandy…… ...........................................................38 
Collins, Jennifer. ...........................................................28 
Collmer, Sheryl.. ...........................................................34 
Conner, Shelby.. ...........................................................22 
Conroy, Donald. ............................................................18 
Cortes, Roberto. ...........................................................17 
Cory, Kathleen… ..........................................................23 
Cotrupi, Liz……. .............................................................9 
Crayne, Kathleen ..........................................................11 
Cygawnoski, Julie ...........................................................9 
Dahlhoff, Lori…. ............................................................10 
Dale, Diane…… ............................................................39 
DaSilva, Vincent ...........................................................11 
Davidson, Janette .........................................................45 
Day, Mike……… ...........................................................17 
de Poo, Luisa…. ...........................................................33 
Del Valle, Lisa… ...........................................................11 
DeLeon, Moises ............................................................39 
DeLeon, Shelby. ...........................................................35 
DeSanto, Kathy & Frank ...............................................18 
Detloff, Kristin… ............................................................41 
Dezelski, Julia… ...........................................................18 
DiSisto, Susan…...........................................................11 
Donovan, Patrick ............................................................9 
Douglas, Patrick............................................................45 
Douglas, Jacki… ...........................................................14 
Drzycimski, Jeff.............................................................22 
Ducote, Darryl… ...........................................................20 
Duker, Paul…… ............................................................32 
DuPont, Brad & Libby ...................................................31 
DuPont, Libby…............................................................14 
Duran, Yvette…. ...........................................................44 
Durfee, Morgan. ............................................................12 
Dusek, Janet….. ...........................................................29 
Elder, Jo Ann….............................................................17 
Elliott, Eulie…… ............................................................45 
Englefield, Katie ............................................................23 
Fagan, Raymond ..........................................................11 
Farias, Natalie… ...........................................................16 
Farias, Lizett…..............................................................36 
Fay, Mary……… ...........................................................11 
Ferrando-Bowling, Carla ...............................................18 
Filippini, Chez…............................................................17 
Flanagan, Sharon .........................................................12 
Flores, Jose…… ...........................................................14 
Florian, DJ…….. ...........................................................24 
Flynn, Patrick…. ...........................................................29 
Fogle, D.Min., Thomas .................................................24 



49 
 

Foley, Ryan…… ...........................................................15 
Forsythe, Al…… ...........................................................20 
Foy, Kevin……..............................................................26 
Fuller, Rose…… ...........................................................41 
Fullin, Jennifer… ...........................................................23 
Galicic, Katie….. ...........................................................23 
Gates, Carol…… ..........................................................22 
Gernon, Mila Chutz .......................................................20 
Gessell, Wendy.............................................................29 
Girten, Eric…….............................................................26 
Gohmann, Dawn ...........................................................30 
Gonzales, Debbie .........................................................34 
Gould, Dave & Carlin ....................................................40 
Gramer, Lorrie… ...........................................................28 
Gray, Brad……. 29 
Greene, Gordon ............................................................24 
Grobbel, David.. ............................................................24 
Gross, Sharon… ...........................................................34 
Gunkel, Jim……............................................................20 
Hall, Lisa………. ...........................................................12 
Halphen, Jude… ...........................................................21 
Hammill, Suzanne.........................................................11 
Harkey, Carrie… ...........................................................18 
Harris, Pamela… ...................................................... 4, 23 
Hartberg, Beverly & Tom ..............................................27 
Healy, Jim…….. ............................................................24 
Heasley, Johnna ...........................................................43 
Hebert, Robin…. ...........................................................21 
Heinzen, Alice…. ..........................................................27 
Heinzen, Jeff….. ...........................................................27 
Hensler, Peg….. ...........................................................14 
Hernandez, Gabriel.......................................................17 
Herrera, Edward ...........................................................15 
Hoffman, Ann…. ...........................................................18 
Holt, Joanne…… ...................................................... 4, 43 
Honeywell, Wally & Winnie ...........................................35 
Hopfner, Edward ....................................................... 4, 40 
Housel, Jennifer ............................................................14 
Iglesias, Angelica ..........................................................16 
Ingles, Jenny….. ...........................................................24 
Jenemann, Stephanie ...................................................23 
Jensen, Amanda ...........................................................29 
Ji, Linda………..............................................................39 
Johnson, Teresita .........................................................35 
Johnson, Soren and Ever .............................................15 
Johnson, Kelly… ...........................................................24 
Johnston, Deanna.........................................................37 
Joyce, Lauren…............................................................14 
Kalaf, Eileen…… ..........................................................33 
Kamstra, LuAnn  ............................................................34 
Kehn, Eric & Jessica .....................................................20 
Kemper, Lou Ann ..........................................................34 
Kidd, Jason…… ........................................................ 4, 41 
Klawiter, Maria… ..........................................................12 
Kledzik, Diane… ...........................................................18 
Klingler, Charles ...........................................................15 
Knapp, Becky…. ...........................................................32 
Koley, Mike……. ...........................................................32 
Korsmo, Jennie.. ...........................................................29 

Koshute, Ann….............................................................13 
Kowalski, Shannon .......................................................14 
Krapes, Jim & Kelly .......................................................43 
Kray, Dan & Lydia .........................................................39 
Krejci, Ph.D., Mark ........................................................29 
Lara, Ernie & Nellie .......................................................39 
LaRocca, Richard .........................................................33 
Larroquette, Suzan .......................................................11 
Lichtenwalner, Andrew .................................................15 
Loh, Catherine…...........................................................17 
Lombardi, Dominic ........................................................18 
Lopez, Susie….. ...........................................................35 
Lowery, Colleen. ...........................................................24 
Loyet, Mark…… ............................................................22 
Lucas, Ali……… ...........................................................35 
Lyon, Corey…… ...........................................................32 
Maciej, Kathleen ...........................................................26 
MacLeod, M. Donna .......................................................9 
Maher-Lyons, Michelle .............................................. 4. 43 
Maleski, Melissa ...........................................................15 
Marin, Silvia…… ...........................................................39 
Marotta, S. Hilda ...........................................................36 
Marquez, Ricardo .........................................................40 
Martignoni, John ...........................................................20 
Martin, Kathy….. ...........................................................32 
Martin, Peter….......................................................... 4, 30 
Martin, Rose….. ............................................................36 
Martinez, Paola. ............................................................39 
Martinez, Joan…...........................................................36 
Martinez, Mario.. ...........................................................39 
Masline, Janet… ...........................................................22 
Maty, Valerie….. ...........................................................24 
Maul, Daniel……...........................................................19 
May, Danny…… ...........................................................22 
McDonald, Derek ..........................................................10 
McHugh, David and Noelle ...........................................36 
Mechmann, Edward ......................................................11 
Medina, Ricardo............................................................35 
Meert, Christian. ...........................................................43 
Mendez, Melvin & Eillien ...............................................39 
Mendoza, Lisset............................................................23 
Meola, Bethany. ............................................................18 
Metoyer, Candy. ...........................................................38 
Metts, Patrick…. ...........................................................15 
Millare, Roland.. ............................................................35 
Miller, Martha…. ...........................................................36 
Miranda, Glorymar ........................................................34 
Molina, Monica..............................................................35 
Monaghan, Diane ...........................................................9 
Morales, Viola… ...........................................................35 
Moses, Linda…. ............................................................33 
Navarro, Roberto ..........................................................16 
Nelson, Luke….. ...........................................................34 
Nichols, Arland..............................................................35 
Norris, Amy…… ............................................................35 
Noschese, Carmen .......................................................11 
Notare, Theresa ............................................................18 
Nyinoweitu, Restituta ....................................................21 
O’Leary, Nicole.. .............................................................9 



50 
 

O'Brien, Sharon Ann .....................................................16 
O'Leary, Elizabeth ........................................................17 
O'Neill, Chris….. ...........................................................22 
Ortiz, Alejandra.. ...........................................................34 
Ortiz, Maria……. ...........................................................35 
Otremba, Jim & Maureen ..............................................30 
Paige, Eric…….. ...........................................................41 
Painter, Crystal.. ...........................................................44 
Paulukonis, Mary Ann ...................................................14 
Peregoy, Janelle ...........................................................40 
Perez, Naturaleza .........................................................11 
Perez, Hector…. ...........................................................35 
Pesina, Lydia….............................................................33 
Peterson, Dawna & Mark ..............................................23 
Phalan, James… ............................................................9 
Pinto, Sue……… ..........................................................12 
Pirola, Francine.............................................................45 
Possehl, Sandy. ............................................................39 
Powers, Dale…. ............................................................21 
Prevou, Kevin… ............................................................33 
Primm, Blanca… ...........................................................21 
Prust, John……. ...........................................................40 
Przybysz, Lauri.. ...........................................................15 
Puckett, Denise.............................................................21 
Quinones, Regina .........................................................17 
Ramirez, Diana.. ...........................................................31 
Ramirez-Portugal, Daniel ..............................................36 
Rapp, Stephanie ...........................................................23 
Rassas, George J. ........................................................26 
Raymond, Willy. ..............................................................9 
Reha, Elizabeth. ....................................................... 4, 21 
Reineke, Sheila.............................................................29 
Reyes, Justin…......................................................... 4, 37 
Rieve, Theresa.. ...........................................................40 
Robles, Juan & Blanca .................................................39 
Roder, Tim……. ............................................................18 
Rodriguez, Rosita .........................................................27 
Rogers, Chris…. ...........................................................27 
Romero, Louis… ...........................................................17 
Ruhnke, Robert.............................................................38 
Sacco, Charlotte ...........................................................35 
Salas, Dora…… ............................................................34 
Salazar, Diane…...........................................................34 
Samour, Jake…. ....................................................... 4, 32 
Sandoval, Martina .........................................................39 
Saucedo, Alicia.. ...........................................................33 
Scanlan, Kitty…. ...........................................................14 
Schimpf, Alexander.......................................................36 
Schmidt, David..............................................................25 
Schmidt, Joseph ...........................................................25 
schmitt, joe……. ...........................................................24 
Schmugge, Kathy ..................................................... 4, 16 
Schwab, Sandra ...........................................................43 
Segura, Frank…. ..........................................................34 
Selby, Matthew.. ...........................................................31 
Seneviratne, Jeanette ...................................................38 
Serapio, Mike…. ...........................................................34 
Shanks, Jason…...........................................................26 

Siegel, Martine.. ............................................................21 
Simpson, Sheila ............................................................32 
Smyth, Jared….. ...........................................................43 
Soriano, Ashley.............................................................35 
Stadler, Frances ...........................................................16 
Stanford, Dotye. ............................................................22 
Stefanic, Jayne.. ...........................................................17 
Steffen, Jim……..............................................................9 
Stenger, Tara…. ...........................................................24 
Stewart, Stephanie .......................................................12 
Storey, Adam…. ....................................................... 4, 31 
Strate, Jonathan ...........................................................14 
Stravitsch, Chris............................................................35 
Streett, Mimi…… ..........................................................39 
Sullivan, John Mary ......................................................45 
Suprenant, Catherine ....................................................23 
Svihel, Jill……… ...........................................................30 
Swift, Mary Louise ........................................................34 
Szeljack, Peggy. ...........................................................36 
Theisen, Michael...........................................................18 
Thelen, Brian & Mary Ann .............................................25 
Thomas, David..............................................................41 
Tinoco, Jason & Lorena ................................................39 
Tobar van der Mensbrugghe, Dora ...............................27 
Toledo, Laura & Joel .....................................................39 
Tolson, Rebekah...........................................................17 
Torres, Bety…… ...........................................................35 
Tremblay, Elisa.. ....................................................... 4, 26 
Truchan, Socorro ...................................................... 4, 24 
Upah, Stan & Charlotte .................................................31 
Utrera, Citlall.…. ...........................................................35 
Valenzuela, Christina ......................................................9 
Vasquez, Adriana .........................................................23 
Vega, Yesenia… ...........................................................39 
Verret, Mary-Rose ........................................................21 
Vienna, Joan….. ...........................................................38 
Villalobos, Graciela .......................................................38 
Vogt, Susan & Jim ........................................................20 
Vreeland, Ivonne...........................................................15 
Wanjura, Christine ........................................................36 
Waring, Janet…. ...........................................................27 
Waring, Randy… ..........................................................27 
Weber, Christina ...........................................................24 
West, Daniel….. ............................................................15 
Wilson, Kate…… ..........................................................13 
Wither, Kathleen ...........................................................11 
Witzell, Sharon..............................................................32 
Wolfe, Alexander ..........................................................15 
Wonacott, Jay… ....................................................... 4, 41 
Wood, Patrick…. ...........................................................14 
Wood, Maureen. ...........................................................14 
Wright, Christy…...........................................................36 
Yohman, Teresa ...........................................................23 
Zanotelli, Beth… ...........................................................17 
Zasada, Julie…. ............................................................26 
Zimmerman, Tony.........................................................31 
Zylla, Jan………............................................................29 



51 
 

 

National Association of 
Catholic Family Life Ministers 

National Office 
PO Box 23 

Alpha, OH 45301 

 
 

 
 

Phone:  937-431-5443 
E-mail:  nacflm@gmail.com 
Website:  www.nacflm.org 

Susan Heider, Member Services 
 


	Board of Directors 4
	Region 1:  Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island,                                  Vermont 9
	National Association of
	MISSION STATEMENT
	In response to God’s word revealed
	NACFLM Member Award Recipients
	Board of Directors Award for Outstanding Service


	REGION 01 Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont
	REGION 01 Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont
	Boston, MA
	Bridgeport, CT
	Burlington, VT
	Fall River, MA
	Hartford, CT
	Manchester, NH
	Norwich, CT
	Portland, ME
	Providence, RI
	Springfield, MA
	Worcester, MA

	REGION 02 New York
	REGION 02 New York
	Albany, NY
	Brooklyn, NY
	Buffalo, NY
	New York, NY
	Ogdensburg, NY
	Rochester, NY
	Syracuse, NY

	REGION 03 New Jersey, Pennsylvania
	REGION 03 New Jersey, Pennsylvania
	Allentown, PA
	Altoona-Johnstown, PA
	Camden, NJ
	Erie, PA
	Greensburg, PA
	Harrisburg, PA
	Metuchen, NJ
	Newark, NJ
	Paterson, NJ
	Philadelphia, PA
	Pittsburgh, PA
	Scranton, PA
	Trenton, NJ

	REGION 04 Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia,  Washington DC, West Virginia
	REGION 04 Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia,  Washington DC, West Virginia
	Arlington, VA
	Atlanta, GA
	Baltimore, MD
	Charleston, SC
	Charlotte, NC
	Diocese for Military Services
	Miami, FL
	Orlando, FL
	Palm Beach, FL
	Pensacola-Tallahassee, FL
	Raleigh, NC
	Richmond, VA
	Savannah, GA
	St. Augustine, FL
	St. Petersburg, FL
	Venice, FL
	Washington, DC
	Wheeling-Charleston, WV
	Wilmington, DE

	REGION 05 Alabama, Arkansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, Tenessee
	REGION 05 Alabama, Arkansas, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, Tenessee
	Alexandria, LA
	Baton Rouge, LA
	Biloxi, MS
	Birmingham, AL
	Covington, KY
	Houma-Thibodaux, LA
	Jackson, MS
	Knoxville, TN
	Lafayette, LA
	Lake Charles, LA
	Lexington, KY
	Little Rock, AR
	Louisville, KY
	Memphis, TN
	Mobile, AL
	Nashville, TN
	New Orleans, LA
	Owensboro, KY
	Shreveport, LA

	REGION 06 Michigan, Ohio
	REGION 06 Michigan, Ohio
	Cincinnati, OH
	Cleveland, OH
	Columbus, OH
	Detroit, MI
	Gaylord, MI
	Grand Rapids, MI
	Kalamazoo, MI
	Lansing, MI
	Marquette, MI
	Saginaw, MI
	Steubenville, OH
	Toledo, OH
	Youngstown, OH

	REGION 07 Illinois, Indiana, Wisconsin
	REGION 07 Illinois, Indiana, Wisconsin
	Belleville, IL
	Chicago, IL
	Evansville, IN
	Fort Wayne/South Bend, IN
	Gary, IN
	Green Bay, WI
	Indianapolis, IN
	Joliet, IL
	LaCrosse, WI
	Lafayette, IN
	Madison, WI
	Milwaukee, WI
	Peoria, IL
	Rockford, IL
	Springfield, IL
	Superior, WI

	REGION 08 Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota
	REGION 08 Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota
	Bismarck, ND
	Crookston, MN
	Duluth, MN
	Fargo, ND
	New Ulm, MN
	Rapid City, SD
	Sioux Falls, SD
	St. Cloud, MN
	St. Paul & Minneapolis, MN
	Winona-Rochester, MN

	REGION 09 Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska
	REGION 09 Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska
	Davenport, IA
	Des Moines, IA
	Dodge City, KS
	Dubuque, IA
	Grand Island, NE
	Jefferson City, MO
	Kansas City, KS
	Kansas City-St. Joseph, MO
	Lincoln, NE
	Omaha, NE
	Salina, KS
	Sioux City, IA
	Springfield-Cape Girardeau, MO
	St. Louis, MO
	Wichita, KS

	REGION 10 Oklahoma, Texas
	REGION 10 Oklahoma, Texas
	Amarillo, TX
	Austin, TX
	Beaumont, TX
	Brownsville, TX
	Corpus Christi, TX
	Dallas, TX
	El Paso, TX
	Fort Worth, TX
	Galveston-Houston, TX
	Laredo, TX
	Lubbock, TX
	Oklahoma City, OK
	San Angelo, TX
	San Antonio, TX
	Tulsa, OK
	Tyler, TX
	Victoria, TX

	REGION 11 California, Guam, Hawaii, Nevada
	REGION 11 California, Guam, Hawaii, Nevada
	Byzantine Catholic Eparchy of Phoenix
	Fresno, CA
	Honolulu, HI
	Las Vegas, NV
	Los Angeles, CA
	Monterey, CA
	Oakland, CA
	Orange, CA
	Reno, NV
	Sacramento, CA
	San Bernardino, CA
	San Diego, CA
	San Francisco, CA
	San Jose, CA
	Santa Rosa, CA
	Stockton, CA

	REGION 12 Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Washington
	REGION 12 Alaska, Idaho, Montana, Oregon, Washington
	Anchorage-Juneau, AK
	Baker, OR
	Boise, ID
	Fairbanks, AK
	Great Falls-Billings, MT
	Helena, MT
	Portland, OR
	Seattle, WA
	Spokane, WA
	Yakima, WA

	REGION 13 Arizona, Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming
	REGION 13 Arizona, Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming
	Cheyenne, WY
	Colorado Springs, CO
	Denver, CO
	Gallup, NM
	Las Cruces, NM
	Phoenix, AZ
	Pueblo, CO
	Salt Lake City, UT
	Santa Fe, NM
	Tucson, AZ

	INTERNATIONAL
	INTERNATIONAL
	Archdiocese of Nassau, Bahamas
	Archdiocese of Vancouver
	Australia
	Broken Bay, Sydney
	Toronto, ON


